








l19B7 
1

FORE9TER 
i FOREST LAKE HIGH SCHOOL 

FOREST LAKE, MINNESOTA 
VOLUME 29 



2 

THEME 
From the time we were 
small seedlings on the 
earth, knowledge has been 
a key factor in our lives. 
Our school has given us 
a great part of our edu­
cation. Although it is still 
small, our knowledge will 
continue to grow - we 
are never too old to 
learn. Life for us will be 
what we make it. We must 
reach high , to the tops of 
the trees, and gain for 
ourselves a place in the 
world. 

CONTENTS 
SENIORS .......... 16 

ACADEMIC . . . . . . 46 

ATHLETICS ....... . 60 

UNDERCLASSMEN I 04 

JUNIOR HIGH . . . . 120 

PATRONS ........ 140 

INDEX .......... 146 



3 



Mrs. B. w~s thrilled over HER Pepys' F~mily. 

"Now, girls ... Why ~re you t~king so m~ny pictures of 
me?" 

4 

"Here's evidence to prove my point, people." 

DEDICATION . . . 
9HE'9 A WOMAN WHO 
19 HERSELF DEDICATED 

. . . A DEVOTED TEACHER 

... A LOYAL FRIEND . 

. . . A TRUSTED AND 

. . . BELOVED PERSON 

WE DEDICATE THIS 1987 
FORESTER, TO YOU . . . 
MRS. ALICE BERVEN. 



"I'm sure your perer is here somewhere." 

Mrs. Berven listens intently to e 
cless discussion. 

Mrs. Berven gives extre help to Pet Webb. 

Her fevorite pose for e lecture. 

5 



A hurried note to the School Boord. 

SUPERINTENDENT • • • 

Whet's so funny ebout e boerd meet­
ing, enyhow? 

HE HEADS 
THE SCHOOL SYSTEM. 

Since the passing of the bond issue in the 
fall of 1966, Superintendent . Lechner has had 
the building program to contend with. Added 
to this, he also has his duties as negotiator 
between the school board and the teachers, 
on matters such as salary. He is exofficial of 
the school board, which obligates him to be 
present at all meetings, but does not give him 
voting rights on board issues which may arise. 
As administrator he handles all school business. 

A native of Fessenden, North Dakota, Mr. 
Lechner considered Forest Lake his hometown, 
after having lived here for only two years. He 
received his B.A. degree at Moorhead State, 
and his M.S. degree at the University of Minne­
sota. His spare time, of which there is little, 
is spent golfing and fishing. 

6 Mr. Lechner indicetes locetion of proposed elementery building. 



The members of the School Boord, from left to right, are: Ken Bonto, Vern Boettcher, Michoel Goy, Tyrus Jeons, Gene He ll berg, 
Henning Engstrom, ond l. T. Lechner. 

SCHOOL BOARD • • • 
THE NUCLEUS OF THE ADMINISTRATION 

Jim Broede, o locol newspoper reporter, 
looks on os members Ken Bonto ond 
Vern Boettcher pouse for o moment of 
study during o meeting. 

The six member school Board faced a variety of 
problems. They selected new buses, decided on 
the teachers' salaries, and proposed new ideas for 
the school hot-lunch program. Often they worked 
late into the night on plans for the new elementary 
building. These men were elected by our community 
to serve the school for two year terms. 

President Tyrus Jeons looks over his notes 
during o meeting. 

7 



8 

Ken H11nson inspects the dl!mllge done to the field lights 
by the torn11does. 

Our principal and weatherman, Mr. Floyd Cohoes, 
has been at FLHS for more than twenty-four years. 
From his hometown, Zimmerman, he went to St. 

Cloud State and the University of Minnesota, where 
he received his B.S. degree. Working in several 
Minnesota High Schools, he taught a variety of 
subjects, including, Math, English, and History. 

His spare time is spent in outdoor activities. 

KENNETH HANSON, 
Assist11nt Senior High Princip11l. 

MR. COHOES, 
Senior High Princip11l. 

PRINCIPALS 
ALWAYS BUSY, 

ALWAYS INTERESTED 

• • 

Our principals are dedicated men who face two 
types of problems during the year, and face them 
with courage and determination. They tackle the 
routine difficulties of discipline and the welcomed 
duties of coordinating special events. This year's 
Homecoming program, athletic events, and senior 
activities all benefited from their guidance. They 
deserve recognition for a job well done. 

Bradford High School is the alma mater of as­
sistant principal Mr. Ken Hanson. He earned his B.S. 

degree at Wisconsin State at La Crosse, and the 
University of Minnesota. He's made Forest Lake 
his home for eleven years. Canoeing, fishing, golf, 
and assorted outdoor sports occupy his spare time. 

• 



Mrs. Shirley Fairbanks, our librory 
clerk, hos been ot Forest Loke for 
two yeors. Previous to this she wos 
employed ot Center City ond Chisogo 
Lokes High Schools. 

A groduote of FLHS, Mrs. C. Coy 
received her troining in Minnesoto 
ond Chicogo Business Schools. She 
hos worked off ond on in FL for the 
lost twenty-seven yeors, and served 
os secretory in o New York Junior 
High School. 

SECRET ARIES • • • 
THE ENTIRE SCHOOL 

DEPENDS UPON 
THEM. 

Since 1951, Mrs. Muriel Alcock hos 
servld os o secretory in 'he superin· 
tendents office. A groduote of Ed"son 
High School. she worked for severo! 
industries, before coming to FL. 

A groduote of Monroe High, Mrs. Ran· 
dall worked for Hershey Chocolote be­
fore coming to Fl. In her spore time, 
she is octive in church octivities. 

May Damsgaard wos employed by the 
emporium ond Brown ond . Bigelow be· 
fore returning to Forest Loke, her home· 
town, where she hos worked for the lost 
thirteen yeors. Her spore time octivities 
include knitting . 

Melba, Sahlin, secre­
tory to the Senior 
High Principols, hos 
worked in FL for the 
post twenty yeors. 
She worked os sec­
retory ond bookkeep­
er in severo! schools 
ond businesses in the 
St. Poul oreo, ofter 
her groduotion from 
Forest Loke. Whot 
spore time she hos, 
she spends sewing. 

Sewing, orchery ond bridge oc upy the 
spore time of Mrs. Marian Tuominen, 
who is clerk ·n ti-e Senior H"gh School 
Principol's 0 fice. Her hometown wos 
Shofer, ond she oltended Lindstrom Cen· 
ter City High School. She hos worked 
in FL for lost five yeors. 

9 



10 

OPENING 
Faces reflect joy, depression, 
anxiety, hope. These are the 
faces of F.L.H.S. 



II 



12 



13 



14 



This is not the end. 
It is not even the 
beginning of the end. 
It is rather the end 
of the beg inning. 

WINSTON CHURCHILL 

15 



16 



SENIORS 

17 



DALE BAXTER 

CU RTIS BEHM 
Audio visual ... 3, Breeze Photographer 
. .. 2, F.F.A. .. . I, Tennis .. . 2. 

BARB BENNETT 
Transfer from Bloomington. 

18 

JANICE (JAN) ALCOCK 
G.A.A .... 2, The P•"" . I. 

WAYNE ROGER ALFVEBY 
All chool Play Crew . . . I, Boys State 
Candidate, Breeze ... 2, Breeze Tri-edi­
tor . . . I, National Honor Society ..• 2, 
Tennis . . . 2, Thespoans . . . I. 

ROGER H. ANDERSON 
Bus Pa r ... I, F F.A .... 4. 

WANDA ANDERSON 
F.H.A .... I, G•rls State Candidate. 

STEVE G. ASHBACH 
Audio visual ... 3, F.F.A . ... 3. 

MEREDITH BANISH 



MARY BERGGREN 

GLADYS BERGUM 

THE CLA99 OF 1967 

Bus Potrol . . . I, Choir 2, F.H.A. 
. . . 2, Nurses Help . . . 2, Guidonce 
Help ... I. 

DONNA BERRY 

HEIDI C. BIBEAU 
Audio.visuol . . . I, Choir . . • I, F.A.A. 
. . . I, T ronsfer from Ely. 

KATHERINE BLAD 
Choir ... I, Thespions .. . I. 

LINDA BOEHM 
Breeze . . . 2, F.H.A .... 2, Forester . .• 
I, G.A.A .... 2, Student Council . . . I, 
Thespions . . . I. 

DAVI D BENSO N 
Footboll .. . 3 Trock . . . 2, Wrestling 
. . . 2, Chess Club ... 2, Notionol Honor 
Soice y ... 2 Le termon Clu b ... 2. 

JOELENE BERG 
Tronsfer from Ro eou. 

LYNN BERGERSON 
Bosketbo . .. I Footboll ... I. 

• • • 

19 



20 

ROSELYN BOLLINGER 
F.H.A .... I, Forester ... 2 Office Help 
... 2. 

ROBIN L. BOOREN 
Audio-visuol ... 3, Breeze . . • 2, Librory 
Assistont ... I, Student Council ... I. 

LINDA BOTHMAN 
Pep Club ... I, Thespions ... I. 

SHERMAN BRANUM 
Chess Club ... I. 

SHIRLEY A. BRANUM 

WAS THE 
CLA99 

F.H.A ... . I, G.A.A. ... 2, Office HeiF 
. . . 3, Pep Club ... 2. 

CONSTANCE L. BROOKS 
Breeze ... 2, Choir . . . I, Debote 
I, Librory Assistont ... 3, Thespions 
I, Poster Club .. . I. 

GLEN J . BROWN 
F.F.A . . .. 3, F.F.A. Sentinel . .. I. 

MARY BRYSON 
F.H.A ... . I. 

EARL BUYS 
All School Ploy Cost .. . 2, Bond .. . 3, 
Bond Council ... 3, Bond President •.• 
I, Breeie .. . 3, Breeze T ri-editor . . . I, 
Chess Club ... 2, Cross Country . . • I, 
Lettermon Club . . . I, Notionol Honor 
Society . . . 2, Tennis . . . 3, Thespions 
. . . 3, Thespiens Vice-President . . . I, 
Sophomore Closs President, Senior Closs 
President, Triple Trio Accomponist. 



MARLYS J . CAKEBREAD 
G.A.A. . . 2 P p C b . . I, Student 
Se• r ory ... I 

PATR ICK CAMERON 
Footboll ... 3 Lettermon Club ... 2. 

TERRY L. CAMPBELL 
Audio vi .uol ... 2 F•lrester . . . I, T ro ns· 
fer from Chi>ogo City. 

LARGEST 
EVER • • • 

BOB CARLISLE 
F.F.A. . . . 3, F.F.A. Treosurer . . . I, 
F.F.A. Vice-president . . . I, Foot boll ... 
3. Footboll Coptoin ..• I, Lettermon 
Club . . . I, T rock and Field • . . 2. 

DOUG CARLSON 
Bose boll . . . 2, T ronsfer from Chi so go 
City. 

MARY COLETTE CARPENTER 
Cheerleoding . . . l Cheerleoding Co­
coptoin I, G.A.A. . . . 3, Homecoming 
Queen, Office Help . . . I, Pep Club ... 
2, Sophomore Queen, Sophomore Closs 
T reo surer, Junior Closs T reosurer, Senior 
Closs T reo surer. 

LESLIE CARVELL 
Bond ... 3, Bond Secretory .. . I, Breeze 
. . . 3, F.H.A. . . . I, Forester . . . 3, 
G.A.A .... 3, G.A.A. Treosurer ... I, 
Girls Stole Condidote, Pep Club ... 2, 
Thespions ... 2, Thespions President ... 
I. 

TIMOTHY J. CASEY 
Boseboll .. . 3, Boseb11ll Co-c11pt11in ... 
I, B11sketb1111 . . . 3, Footb11ll . . • 3, 
Homecoming King C~~ndid11te, Letterm~~n 
Club . . . 3, Sophomore King, Student 
Council .. . I. 

THOMAS CLARK 
Audio-visu11l . . . I. 

21 



22 

MARY ANNE COURNOYER 

DIANA COADY 
Band . . . I, Transfer from Wh'te Bear 
High Sch ol. 

MICHAEL CONLEY 
Band ... 3 Ba ,ketbal ... 2, Breeze ... 
3, Footba,l ... 3, Letterman C lu b ... 2 
National Honor Society ... 2, Track and 
Field ... 3. 

DAN CONNER 
Band ... 3, Letterman Club ... 3. Ten· 
nis . . . 3. 

Girls Stale Candidate, National Honor 
Society ... 2, Off'ce Help . . . I, French 

DOROTHY ROSE DICK 

Club ... I. 

DON DEGENDORFER 
Baseball . . . 3, Basketball 
ball . . . I, Letterman Club 
omore King Candidate. 

Fore· ter .. . 2, Forester Co-editor . . . I, 
G./' •. A .... 2, Girls State Representative, 
Pep Club ... 3, Sophomore Class Sec­
retary, Junior Class Secretary, Senior 
Class Secretary, Spanish Club . . . I. 

RON.ALD DOUGHERTY 
National Honor Society Honorary Mem­
ber. 

SANDRA DRESEL 
F.H.A .... 3, Forester ... I, G .A.A . . . . 
2, Pep C lub . .. 2, Ski Club . .. 2, F.F.A. 
Cha pter Sweetheart Cand idate. 

MADELEINE DUCHATEL 
Breeze .. . 2, Spanish Club . . . I. 

2, Foot-
2, Soph-



ROGER DUFRESNE 

ARNIE DUNN 
Bo· eboll . . . I, Foctboll Monoger ... 2, 
Lettermon C lub ... 2, Wrestling 3. 

WILLIAM EGGERS 
Che s Club ... 2 F.F.A .... 2. 

WILLIAM EISENMENGER 
F.F.A .... 3. 

BARRY E. EKVALL 
Bo ebo ... I. 

RICK C. ELSENPETER 
Bosebo 2 Bosketboll . . • I, Foot-
boll 2. 

ANTICIPATED COLLEGE ACCEPTANCE • • • 

ROGER W . ENQUIST 
Boseboll . .. 3, Bosketboll .. . 3, Letter­
mon Club . . . I, Notionol Honor So­
ciety . .• 2. 

JERRY ERICKSON 

MARY ERSFELD 
All School Ploy Crew . . . I, G.A .A . .. . 
I , Homecoming Queen Condidote, Pep 
Club . . . 3, Sophomore Queen Condi­
dote, Student Council . . . 3, Student 
Council Vice-President . . . I, Thespions 
... I. 

23 



24 

LYNNE FARRELL 
Ch ir ... I 

STEVEN VAL FITCH 
Bosketboll ... 3. Lettermon Club ... 2, 
Notionol Honor Society ... 2, Trock ond 
Field ..• 3, Footboll ... 3. 

PATRICIA FLYNN 
Ch · r . . . I De bote . . . I, Student Sec­
retory . . . I. Tronsfer from Soint Croix 
Lutheron High School. 

DONNA FRALEY 
,A S< h Ploy Cost . . . I, Bond ... 3, 
Sk' Cub ... I, The pions ... I. 

RICK W. FRAPPIER 
Ski Club ... I, Trock ond Field. 

PAM FREDRICKSON 
T ron fer from Grontsburg, Wisconsin. 

MARK GAETZ 
Cross Country . . . I, Footboll . . . 2, 
Homecon·11ng King Condidote, Lettermon 
Club ... 2, T rock ond Field ... 2, Wres­
tling . . . I. 

PAMELA GALLAGHER 
Office Help ... 2. 

NANCY J. GARDNER 
F.H.A .... I, G.A.A ... . 2, Office Help 
... 3. 

MIXED 

AND 



FOLLY 
9TUDIE9 • • • 

PATRICIA HARTMANN 
G.A.A .... 2, Ski Club ... 2. 

LYNN MARIE HARVEY 

ANITA GAY 
Cheerlet~dinq ... 2 Choir ... I, Forester 
. . . 2, G.A.A. 3, Homecoming 
Queen Ct~ndidt~le, Nt~tiont~l Honor So­
ciety, Pep Club ... 3, Sophomore Queen 
Ct~ndidt~te, Student Council ... 3, Stu­
dent Council Secrett~ry ... I. 

ROBERTA A. GEMEINER 

JANET M. GERVAIS 
S udent Seer ·tt~ry . . . I. 

TIM GLENN 
Footbt~ll . . . 3, Leltermt~n Club . . . 3, 
Trt~ck ~~nd Field ... 3. 

MARIA HAAS 
One Act Plt~y Ct~st . . . I, Thespit~ns ... 
2. 

THOMAS HAGERT 
All School Plt~y Ct~st . . . I, Choir . . . I, 
F.F.A . .. . 3, Thespit~ns ... 2 Trt~ck t~nd 
Field . .. I, Wrestling ... I. 

Audio.visut~l . . . I Bus Pt~trol . . . I. 

JOAN HAUBLE 
B~~nd ... 3, Breeze .. . 2, Bus Pt~trol ... 
I, F.H .A. . . . 3, Forester . . . I, G.A.A. 
... I, Office Help ... 2, Student Coun­
cil ... I. 

25 



JANICE JACKSON 
All Schoo Ploy Crew . . . I, Choir . . . I, 
F.H.A .... I, Pep Club ... 2, Tronsfer 
from Corthoge, M' •ouri. 

LINDA l. JACOBSON 
Tronsfer from Dulu h, Minnesoto. 

CORDELLIA JOHNSON 
Choir . . . I, G.A.A. . . . 2, Thespions 
... 2, Tronsfer from Crookston, Minne­
soto. 

26 

DAVE HAWKINSON 
Bo eba .. I. 

KRISTIN HIESLER 
A. Sc h, .J P.ay Crew . . . 2, Bond 
3, Student Council ... 2, Thespions 
2. 

MARLENE HOUFER 
AI' Scho, I Ploy Crew .. . 2, G.A.A .... 
3, Majorette 2, Pep Club . . . 2, 
Thespions ... 2. 

CYNTHIA HOULE 
Choir ... 3 Choir Council ... I, F.H.A. 
. . . 3, F.H.A. President . . . 2, Girls 
Stole Condidote, Nolionol Honor Soci­
ety . . . 2, One Act Ploy Cost . . . I. 

PATRICIA HOULE 
All School Ploy Crew . . . 2, All School 
Ploy Cost ... 2, Breeze ... 2, Forester 
. . . 2, G.A.A. . . . I, Librory Assistont 
. . . I, Office Help . . . I, Pep Club ... 
3, Sophomore Queen Condidole, Student 
Council ... I, Thespions ... 3, Thespions 
Secretary . . . I. 

SUSAN HOULE 



DOUG JOHNSON 

KATHY JOHNSON 
Bus Potr· . . 3 Librory Assistont ... 2. 

ROLAND JOHNSON 
Bond ... 3 Bo~d Vice-President . . . I, 
Bosketbo11 2 Footboll ... 3, Letter­
man Club ... 2, Trock ond Field ... 3. 

MET DEADLINES FOR TERM PAPERS • • • 

JERRY KARSKY 

PATRICIA ANN KELLER 
Bus Potrol ... 3. 

JAMES KERSCHNER 
Tronsfer from White Beor Loke High 
School, Wrestling . . . I. 

CHUCK KLINEFELTER 
Bosketboll . . . I, Choir . . . I, Choir 
President . . . I, F.F.A. . . . 3, F.F.A. 
Vice- President . . . I, Foot boll I, 
Golf . . . I, Lettermon Club . . . I. 

KATHY KNAUFF 
Bus Potrol .. . I. 

MICHAEL JON KOESTER 
Footboll ... 2. 

27 



28 

JOANN E KOLBERG 
G A.A . 2 Pep C,ub . . I, Thespions 
... I 

W ILLIAM KU NSH IER 
Audi ·V• uol ... 3 Bo .eboll ... 2, Foot­
bo I . . . I Lettermon Club . . . I. 

GORDEN C. LACASSE 
Cr C ry . . . 2 Lettermon Club 
... 2, Wn:> •nq ... 3. 

BERNARD LARSON 
Bo .ebol . . . 3, Bo .ketboll . . . 2, Foot­
bo ll . . . 3 Letlermon C lub . . . 2. 

RANDY LARSON 

WALTER LARSON 
B<lnd ... 3. 

FOUND MOMENTS BEFORE LEAVING 

CAROL LINDELL 
Thespions ... 2. 

DAVE LUDVIGSON 
Audio-visuol . .. 2, Breeze ... 2. 

KEN LUND 
Footboll ... I, Wrestling .. . I. 



EDDIE LUNDBERG 
F" b11ll ... I Tr11ck 11nd Field I, 
Wrest ng ... 2. 

MURIEL ANN MACK 

ALVIN J . MADISON 
Cro .s Country . . . 2. T r11ck 11nd Field 
. . • I. Tr11nsfer frum St. P11ul Cenlr11l 
High School. 

BRUCE MAGNUSON 
A School Pl11y C11 I . . . I, All School 
Pl11y Crew . . . I, Boys St11te C11ndid111e, 
Foo b11 I ... I The~pi11ns ... I, 

CAROL MARIER 
B11nd Council .. . I Breeze . .. 3, Breeze 
Tri-editor ... I, Cho'r ... I, G.A.A . 
. . • I, M11jorette ... 2, O ffice Help 
2 Thespi11ns . . . I. 

PAMELA C. MARTINSON 
G .A.A . . .. 2, Pep Clu b .. . 3, Sp11nish 
Club ... I. 

TO REFLECT THE GOOD OLD DAY9 

RODNEY R. MARTINSON 
Band . . . I, Bus Patrol . . . 2, G olf 
I, Ski Club ... 2. 

CHERYLE ANN MATHESON 
Choir . . . 3, Tri ple Trio . .. I. 

KAREN M. MATHESON 
Band . .. 3. 

• • • 

29 



30 

LYNN V. MATTSON 
A, S h p:oy Crew . . . I, Forester ... 
2 Fores er Co-ed I TOr . . . I, G.A.A. 
. . . 2. Notionol Honor Society . . . I, 
Peo Club . . . 3, Student Council ... 2, 
Student Director of Ploy, Thespions . .. 
I Sophomore Closs Vice-President, Junior 
Clo Vice-President. 

NORMA JEAN MICHAEt 
F.H.A .... 3, G.A.A. 2, Pep Club 
... 2, Thespions . . . I, 

LAUREL ANN MILLER 
Choir . . . I, G.A.A. . . . 2, Pep Club 
.. . 2, Student Council .. . 2, Thespions 
... I. 

SCOTT MILLER 
Boske bo II . . . 3. Cross Country . . . 2, 
Lettermon Club . . • 2, Notionol Honor 
Society . . . 2, Sophomore King Condi­
dote, Trock ond Field . . . 3. 

THERESA MIRON 

JOSEPH W. MOORE 

AWAITED 

Footboll ... 3 Homecoming King, Let-
termon Club ... 2, Trock ond Field .. . 
2, Wrestling ... 3, Wrestling Co·coptoin 
. .. I. 

KATHERINE MORKERT 

JOHN MORRISON 
Bus Potrol ... I, F.F.A . . .. 3. 

MICHAEL MUELLER 



PENNY MULVIHILL 
Choir ... 3. Tr11nsfer from Spring L11ke 
P11rk High School, Choir Triple Trio 
3. 

SANDRA A. NELSON 
B P .. . I. 

COLEITE NYGREN 
B P :lr I . . . I Choir . . . 2, Choir 
Count: I . . . 2, Forester . . . I, G.A.A. 
. . . 2, Homecoming Queen Cl!ndid11te, 
Office Help . . . I, Pep Club . . . 2, 
Tl,espil!ns . . . I, Senior Cl11ss Vice-Pres· 
ident. 

JUNE 2 • • • 

TERRY ODEGARD 
B11 eb11ll . . . I B111kelbl!ll . . . I, Foot ­
bl! ... I . 

MICHAEL O'DONNELL 
B11seb11l . . . 3 B11skelbl!ll . . . 3, Foot ­
bl!ll . . . 3, Homecoming King C1!ndid11te, 
Sophomore King C1!nd'd11te. 

BOB OLETZKE 
W resliing . .. 2. 

LINDA OLSEN 
G.A.A . . .. 2 Sk' Club ... 2. 

SARAH OLSEN 

KATHY PALMER 

31 



32 

MARCIA PRESTEGAARD 
F.H.A .... I. 

SUE M. PROULX 

LAURIE LEE RAINES 

LARRY POMMIER 
Ski Ciub ... I. 

RODNEY PRANKE 
Choir ... I. 

Bus Po r• I ... 2, F.H.A. ... 2, Tronsfer 
fr• m St Anth •ny. 

RITA REMITZ 
Bus Potro . . . 2, Cheerleoding . . . I, 
Forester . . . 2, G.A.A. . . . 3, G.A.A. 
Vice-President ... I, Office Help ... 2, 
Pep Club ... 3. 

KATHLEEN ANN PELOQUIN 
Ch, ·r ... 3, Choir Counc'l 2, F.H.A . 
. . . 2 Forester . . . I. 

KATHRYN M. PEPIN 
Bond ... 3 Cheerleoding ... 3, Cheer­
leoding Co-coptoin ... I, G.A.A ... • 3, 
Homecoming Queen Condidote, Pep 
Club . . . 2 Sophomore Queen Condi­
dote. 

BETIY PIERCE 
Sk, c,ub ... 2. 



EVA ST. CLAIR 
F.H.A . . .. I. 

MIKE SAMPSON 

MARY C. SAN CARTIER 

JANET M. RICHARDSON 

BONIFACE RIOPEL 
Track and Field ... 2, Wrestl ing 2. 

JAMES L. ROBINSON 
Football . . . 3, Letterman Club . . . 2, 
Track and Field ... 3, Wrestling .. . 3. 

RICHARD F. RODRIGUE 
Letterman Club ... 2, Wrestling . .. 3. 

ROBERTA ROUSSELOU 
F.H.A .... I. 

HJORDIS M. RUBY 
F.H.A. . . . I G.A.A. . . . 2, Ski Club 
.. . 3, Thespians . . . I. 

ATTENDED PARTIES AND 
SOMETIMES CLASSES • • • 

F.F.A. Chapter Sweetheart, F.H.A .... 3. 

33 



34 

YERMAE SANDBERG 

JOHN SANDSTROM 
Tron fer frqm Columbio Heights, Minne-
S< •t~. 

CHRISTIN E SAUSEN 
Choir ... 2 Tronsfer from Anoko, Minne­
soto. 

BRUCE J . SAXE 
Footbol . . . 3 Golf . . . 2, Lettermon 
Club ... 2 Wrestling ... 3. 

JAMES H. SCHLAEGER 
Boseboll . . . I Cross Country . . . 2. 
Cross Country Copto:n ... I, Footboll 

I, Homecoming King Condidote, 
Lettermon Club ... 2, Sophomore King 
Condidote, T rock ond Field .. . 2, Wres­
tling . .. 3, Wrest:ing Co-coptoin . . . I. 

KENNETH SCHLAYIN 
Boseboll ... I Football 
... I. 

PATRICIA SCHROEDER 

I, Wrestl'ng 

Chess Club ... 3, F.H.A. ... 3, Forester 
. . . 2, French Club . . . I, Library As­
sistants . . . 2, Sponish Club . . . I. 

STEVE SCHULTZ 
Tronsfer from Alexandrio, Minnesota. 

RICKI JOY SCHWICHTENBERG 
Choir .. . I, F.H.A .... I, Library As­
sistant ... 2. 

EXCHANGED 
FOR 



PICTURES 

JACKQUELINE SCOFIELD 
Bond . . . 3 Forester . . . I, G.A.A. 
3, Pep Club ... 2. 

STEVE SEIDEL 
T ronsfer from White Beor. 

JIM SEVERSON 
Bosketboll . . . 3, Cross Country . . . I, 
Golf ... 3, Sophomore King Condidote, 
Junior Clo Vice President. 

LINo'A SHELANDER 
F.F.A. Chopter Sweetheort F.H.A. . .. 
3, F.H.A. Vice President . . . I, G.A.A . 
. . . I, Office Help ... I. 

REMEMBRANCE • • • 

ANNE SHOGREN 
F.H.A. . . . 2, G.A.A . 
... I. 

LINDA MARIE SIMMONS 

2, Thespions 

Choir ... 2, Forester . . . I, G.A.A ... , 
3, Pep Club ... 2, Thespions . . . 2. 

JACK J . SIVIGNY 
Footboll . . . I, Lettermon ... 2, Wres­
tling ... 3. 

GENEVIEVE (JEN) SMITH 
Forester . . . I, G.A.A. 2, Pep Club 
... I. 

RANDY SOVIA 
All School Ploy Cost, Bosketboll . . . 3, 
Breeze Reporter . . . I, Cross Country 
... I, Golf . .. I, Lettermon ... I, Stu­
dent Council . . . I, Thespions . . . I, 
Trock ond Field .. . 2. 

35 



TAMARA ANN STROMQUIST 
Breeze . . . 3 National . . . 2, Spanish 
Club ... I. 

LINDA M. STUARD 
Band ... 3, Band Treasurer . . . I, Ski 
Club . . . 3, Ski Club Vice President 
. . . 2, Sophomore Queen Candidate. 

JUDIE SWANSON 
All School Play Cast, Forester . . . I, 
Ski Club ... 2, Thespians . . . I. 

36 

DIANNA LEE STANKEIVICZ 
Cho·r Council ... I, F.H.A .... 2, Triple 
Trio ... I. 

DEBRAH (DEBBIE) STEHR 
Band .. . 3, F.H.A. ... 3, Forester ... 
I, G.A.A .... I, Girls State, Hugo, Qf. 
fice Help . . . I. 

MARSHA J. STOLBERG 
Forester . . . 2, G.A.A. . . . 2, Pep Club 
• . . 2, Ski Club .. , 3, Student Secre­
tary ... I. 

IRVIN STOLP 
Bus Patrol . . . I, F.F.A. . . . 4, F.F.A. 
President . . . I, Student Council . . . I, 
Wrestling . . . I. 

DAVID STOLTZMAN 

FLORICE STRECKER 
G.A.A. ... 2, Transfer from St. Bernard's 
Tumbling .. , 2. 



LINDA SWANSON 
All School Ploy Crew . . . 2o Bond ..• 
3o Breeze . . . I o Cheerleoding . . . 20 

G.A.A .... 2o Pep Culb ... 2, Ski Club 
.•. 2o The pions ... 2. 

LILLIAN SWARD 
Breeze ... I o Librory Assistont ... 2. 

SUE SYKES 
Choir . . . 2, French Club . . . I o T rons· 
fer from North Minneopolis. 

9ET 9TANDARD9 FOR UNDERCLA99MEN • • • 

KITTY K. THOMAS 

MIKE THOMPSON 

LINDA L. THON 
Audio-visuo l . . . I, Bus Potrol . . . 2o 
Student Secretory . . . I o Tronsfer from 
St. Poul. 

ANN MARY TORGESON 

STEPHEN TORNELL 
Bose boll. . . . I, Bosketboll . . . 3o Cross 
Country . . . I o Footboll . . . 2o Letter­
man Club .. . 2o Trock ond Field ... 2. 

CHARLES THORP 

37 



38 

JEANNE M. VANDELAC 

TERRY TROMBLEY 

SH IRLEEN ANN TROWBRIDGE 
Bond . . . 3, F.H.A. . . . I, G.A.A. 
3, Tronsfer from Centenniol H'gh School. 

DEBRA TUOMINEN 
Bond ... 3, F<~rester . . . I, G.A.A .... 
2, Pep Club . . . I, Thespions . . . 2. 

F.H.A . .. . 3, F.H.A. Treosurer ... I, 
Forester . . . I, Thespions . . . I. 

LARRY WAHA 
F.F.A .... 3. 

PATRICK D. WEBB 

JACK WERNER 

BETTE VIDEEN 
F.H.A. . . . 3, F.H.A. Secretory . . . I, 
F.H.A. Treosurer ... I, Forester ... 2, 
G.A.A. . :. 3, Notionol Honor Society 
... 2, Pep Club ... 2. 

Bond . . . 3 Breeze . . . I, Forester . . . I, 
One Act Ploy Cost ... I, Ski Club ... 3. 

KATHY WEST 
All School Ploy Cost . . . I, A.l School 
_Ploy Crew . . . 2, Breeze . . . I, Choir 
. . . 2, Choir Council . . . I, Forester 
... I, G.A.A .... I, Pep Club ... I, 
Thespions ... 2. 



RAYMOND WEST 
Aud"o v o ... 2, Breeze ... 2, F.F.A . 
. . . 3. 

KENNETH WINCH 
F.F.A .. .. 3. 

NICK WOJTOWICZ 
Bo eboll . . . 2, Ch •ir . . . I, Footboll 
. . . I. 

NANCY ZULEGER 
Tron er fr••m Oregon Wisconsin. 

AND SURVIVED SOMEHOW. 

NOT PICTURED: 

ROBERT L. ALCOCK 
All Schoo Ploy Crew • . . I, Bus Potrol 
... I, F.F.A ... . 2, Trock ond Field 
I. 

STEVEN ALFORD 
Footbo I ... I. 

MARY ANN GRIFFITH 
T ronsfer from Kenosho, Wisconsin. 

RONDIE LODAHL 

PATRICK LEE MOEN 
Footboll ... 2, Ski Club ... 2, Thespions 
... 2. 

RICHARD SMITH 

DAVE PRUDEN 
All School Ploy Crew ... I, Audio·visuol 
. . . I. 

CHARLOTTE SAENGER 

GREG R. TORP 
Boseboll ... 3. 

39 



Front row, from left to right: 
Cynth i11 Houle, Kitty Thom11s, 
Lind11 Shel11nder, Debr11 Tuomi­
nen. Second row: Bette Videen, 
Anil11 G11y, P11t Schroeder, 
M11ry Cournoyer. Third row: 
Wi lli11m Eggers, Lynn M11ttson, 
Lind!! Boehm, T!!m!lr!l Strom­
quist. Fourth row: R11nd!!ll L!!r­
son, W11yne Alfveby, E11rl Buys, 
Scott Mil ler. Last row: Roger 
Enquist, Steven Fitch, R11ndy 
Sovi11. 

NATIONAL HONOR SOCIETY 

Leadership, character, scholarship, and service to 
the school are considered in the selections of National 
Honor Society members. They are chosen by a com-

mittee from the faculty. No honor bestowed by the 
school excels that of membership in this organization. 

TOP 9CHOLAR9 

3. Scott Miller 3.8478 12. Wayne Alfveby 3.4600 

4. Tamara Stromquist 3.8200 13. Patricia Schroeder 3.4600 

5. Bette Videen 3.7200 14. Kitty Thomas 3.4400 

6. Mary Cournoyer 3.6304 15. Anita Gay 3.4348 

7. Cynthia Houle 3.5714 16. Linda Boehm 3.4000 

8. David Benson 3.5652 17. Linda Shelander 3.3261 

9. Roger Enquist 3.5435 18. Debra T uominen 3.2954 

10. Mike Conley 3.5238 19. Randall Larson 3.2800 

II. Steve Fitch 3.5200 20. Lynn Mattson 3.2609 

40 



VALEDICTORIAN . • • 

EARL BUYS 
4.0000 

SALUTATORIAN • • • 

RONALD DOUGHERTY 
3.8913 

41 



42 

SENIOR 
CLASS 
OFFICERS 

PRESIDENT: 
EARL BUYS 
VICE-PRES: 
COLETTE NYGREN 
TREASURER: 
DOROTHY DICK 
SECRETARY: 
COLETTE CARPENTER 

CLASS COLORS: NAVY BLUE AND BABY BLUE 
CLASS MOTTO: HAPPY IS THE MAN 

WHO FINDS WISDOM. (PROVERBS 3:13) 

CLASS FLOWER: YELLOW ROSE 



Tired seniors, P~m M~rtinson ~nd E~rl Buys. "We tipped" 

SENIOR WEEK • 
JAN. 18-20 

Senior Week began Monday, Jan. 16, with class 
color day. All the seniors arrived in navy and light blue. 
That night it snowed, school was called off and Senior 
Week was postponed. 

The next week we tried again. Seniors wore their 
class colors on Monday, Jan. 23, and went tobogganing 
at Ekobacken that night. Tuesday, the stiff and sore 
seniors wore old sweatshirts and had them autographed 
by classmates. Again, it snowed, and the day was cut 
short. This time, however, the events continued. Wednes­
day after school the juniors were auctioned off to the 
blood-thirsty seniors. Proceeds from the auction went 

P~t Moen's l~st supper. 

• • One l~st trip. 

to the junior class. 
The slaves labored for their senior masters all day 

Thursday. Because of conflicts, the talent show scheduled 
for Thursday was postponed. Friday afternoon the 
senior boys defeated the faculty in a basketball game 
refereed by the seniors. The second Senior Week ended 
with a sock-hop Friday night. The Yunger Set played. 

February 2, the ta!ent show concluded Senior Week 
activities. The senior class exhibited for the public their 
long-hidden talents. Although the public may not have 
appreciated all the humor, the seniors had a good time. 

The seniors th~nked Ne~l 
Nelson for his help with 
the t~lent show. 

43 



JAN. '1.3-'l. 7 

Donna's time is running out and so is Tim. Donna Fraley and Tim Casey. 

"Need less to say, the school kitchen is 
still bu rning." 

Linda Jacobson performed a Hawaiian War Dance. 



Senior Sounds Inc. provided music { ?) at the Talent Show. 

JAN. 30-FEB. 3 

Tarzan and Jane. 

We love our little calendar girls. 

45 



46 



ACADEMIC 

47 



Mrs. Sharon Anderson golfs, 
reods, ond skis in her spore 
time. She otlended St. Cloud 
Stote College where she re­
ceiv d her B.S. deqree. Mrs. 
Anderson teoches English II. 

Mrs. Alice Berven received her 
B.S. degree ot Centrol Stote 
University ond is in the process 
of completing her M.A. ot the 
Univeristy of Minnesoto. She 
lists music, reoding, bridge, 
ond golf os her moin hobbies. 
Mrs. Berven teoches English 
12 ond Composition. 

Miss Karen Burkhard wos kept 
busy edvising Thespiens end 
supervisinq speech octivities. 
The new F.L.H.S. Speech ond 
English teocher received her 
B.S. degree ot St. Cloud Sto!e 
College. 

Mr. Fronzen took time from his busy schedule to glonce ot o 
music progromme. 

Gordening occupies the spore ime of 
business teocher, Mr. Jack Buys. He 
teoches Shorthond ." Office Proc.tices, ond 
Bookkeeping. Mr. Buys received his A.B. 
degree ot Allegheny College ond his 
Th.B. ot St. Poul Bible College. 

Mr. Robert B. Cathcart, Breeze odvisor, 
teoches Sociol Science ond World History 
I. He received his B.S. degree ot the 
University of M\nnesoto. Mr. Cothcort's 
moin hobby is fishing. 

Judy Johnston discovered thot she must study dil igently 
to meet requirements in Field Biology. 

48 



Physico! Educolion leocher, 
Mr. Jack Conley, coeches 
vorsily bo,Jetbell ond B­
squod footboll. He received 
his B.S. degree et St. Cloud 
Stole College ond his M.A. 
degree ot the Univer•ity of 
Minnesoto. 

Hunting, fishing, treveling, 
ond photogrophy occupy 
the spore time of Mr. 
James Drieman. He teoches 
Elec ron'cs ond Power Me­
chonics ond supervises 
Electronics Club. He 
eorned his B.S. degree ot 
Bemidji Stole College. 

In his first yeor ot FLHS 
Mr. Allen Franzen teoches 
Sponish. He received his 
B.A. ond B.S. degrees ot 
the University of Minne­
soto. 

Mr. Russell Hammond hos 
been ot FLHS for 26 yeors. 
He ottended Monkoto Stole 
College ond received e 
B,A. degree. Among Mr. 
Hommond's hobbies · ore 
hunting, fishing, tree form· 
ing, ond tree propogotion. 
He teoches I ndustriol Arts 
- woodwork ond drowing. 

INSTRUCTORS BLEND STUDIES AND ACTIVITIES 

Mr. Horper willingly gove extro help to students ofter school. 

49 



Mrs. Berven, Mr. Cothcort, Mrs. G. Honsen, Mr. Lorson, ond Mrs. Knuth presented o sotiricol melodromo for Homecoming Skit 
Night. 

50 

Church work ond golf occupy the 
sporetime of Mrs. Gwendolyn Han­
sen. She teoches Americon History 
ond chemistry ond is Student Coun­
cil odvisor. Mrs. Honsen ottended 
the University of South Dokoto 
where she received her B.S. degree. 

Oil pointing ond golf ore the moin 
interests of ort teocher, Mr. Mark 
Honsen. He is president of F.l.E.A. 
ond director of Adult Educotion. 
Mr. Honsen received his B.F.A. de­
gree ot the University of South 
Do~oto. 

Mrs. lone Hanson •eceived her B.S. 
degree o• Wisconsin Stole College. 
She teoches Eng I ish I 0. Reoding, 
sewing, ond comping ore Mrs. Hon­
son's hobbies. 

Surprised 7 No, the Forester editors octuolly do leove school, 
sometimes. leoving is co-editor, Dorothy Dick. 



Mr. Horper enjoys himself ot one of the Wildlife.dinners. 

J ockie Scofield croms for o composition test. 

Interested ·n photogrophy is Mr. 
Herbert Harper. He teoches Bioi 
ogy ond Field Biology. The colleges 
thot toke credit for his educotion 
are Pikeville College, University of 
Minnesoto , Moco lester College, 
Monkoto Stole College, Duke Mo­
rine Biologicol Stotion ond Purdue 
University where he received his 
B.S., Med., and M.S. degrees. He 
hos been ot FLHS for 18 years. 

Mr. James Howe pent h f r • t yeor 
ot FLHS teach'nq ort and sc'ence. 
He enjoys hunting, fishing, ond 
painting. Mr. Howe received his 
B.S. degree at Bemidji S ate Col­
lege. 

Outdoor sports ond reeding 
occupy the spore time of Mrs. 
Marlys Knuth. She is the For­
es er and Concessions odvisor. 
The new English teacher re­
ceived her B.S. degree at Mon­
ko to State Col ege. 

Mr. Ray Kulbeck teaches Farm 
Mechanics. He enjoys fishing 
ond hunting. Mr. Kulbeck at­
tended River Fol ~ s Stote Col­
lege ond the University of 
M innesoto where he received 
his B.S. degree. 

51 



Mr. Graham larson te11ches 
Higher Algebr11 11nd Moth 
An11 y ' . H received his 
B.A. degree ot Gustovus 
Adolphus. Fishing , bowling, 
ond re11ding occupy Mr. 
Lorson's sporetime. 

Horses occupy the spore 
time of Mr. Thomas Mat­
teson, Americ~~n H' hry 
teoc er. Mr. Motteson is 
the vorsity wrestling cooch. 
He received his B.S. degree 
ot St. Cloud Stole College. 

Steve Bennett spent 11 tense moment decid ing 
which condy b11r he should buy. 

52 

Cross Country cooch, Mr. 
Neal Nelson, teoches So­
cio s, ienre 11nd English 10. 
He ottended Auguslon~~ 
Coloege 11nd the Un'versity 
of Colorodo where he re­
ceived his B.S. degree. 

Mr. Rollin N&lson is the 
FLHS b11nd dire• tor. He 
te11~..hes World Hos ory 11nd 
Affoirs II. Mr. Ne1son en­
joys tennis, golf, 11nd point­
ing. He 11ttended the Uni­
versity of Minnesot11 where 
he received his B.S. degree. 

Ron Stonley ond Bill Cockburn ploy bosketb11ll in their gym closs. 



Agility ond poise are demonstrated by Mary Houle on the baloncing 
bar. 

Mr. Stanley Petersen en­
joys woodworking ond 
comping. He teoches 
Americon History ond 
cooches the vorsity foot­
ball team. Mr. Petersen 
received his B.S. degree 
at St. Cloud Stote Col­
lege. 

Spare time activities of 
Mrs. Mary Powell include 
reading, pa'nting, and 
ski iog. The new FLHS 
English teacher earned 
her B.S. degree at the 
University of Wisconsin. 

Mr. George Nyman teaches Chemistry 
and Business Math. He is the golf coach 
and a Junior Class advisor. The colleges 
that take credit for his education are 
Ely Junior College, University of Minna· 
sota, St. Cloud Stole College, Colorodo 
Stote Univ., ond University of North 
Dokoto where he received his B.S. ond 
Moster of Science degrees. Mr. Nymon 
is olso Generol monoger for Conodion 
Woters, Inc. 

Skiing, golfing, ond bowling ore the moin 
interests of Physico! Educotion and 
Health teacher, Miss Joan Paulson. She 
supervises G.A.A. and advises the cheer­
leoders. Miss Paulson received her B.S. 
degree at Monkato State College. 

Gladys Bergum finds Social Science class interest­
ing during a discussion on budgeting. 

53 



54 

Mr. Stephen Radtke •eoches 
Algebro I ond Geometry. He 
received his B.S. degree ot 
Wi~o"o Stole College. Mr. 
Rodtke supervised the One 
Act ploy. 

Mr. William Rand finds pleos­
ure 'n hunt ng ond hondboll. 
He supervised he French Club 
ond wos tennis cooch. The new 
French teocher eorned his B.A. 
ond M.A.T. degrees ot the 
University of Minnesoto. 

lndustr:ol Art teocher, Mr. 
John Reiman, received his B.S. 
degree ot St. Cloud Stole Col­
lege. He is the ossistont foot­
boll ond wrestling cooch. Mr. 
Reimon is interested in fish­
ing. 

Members of Art I designed stoined gloss w'ndows for Christmos. 
Dione Zok Ko hy Peloquin. 

All TEACHING 
METHODS ARE USED 

Mr. Neol Nelson's Senior Sociol Science closs worked in discussion groups. 



Nc!!dine Houle prepc!lres c!l biology experiment ofter school. 

Mr. Robert Rose teoches 
Geometry ond Physics. He 
lists reoding liS h1s moin hob· 
by. Mr. Rose oltended the Uni­
versity of Minnesolo ond Moor­
heod Stote College where he 
received his B.S. degree. 

Mr. Russell Rose teoches Yo­
col Mu,i• to El mentary, Jun­
ior High ond Senior High stu­
dents. He hos been ot F.L.H .S. 
for ten yeors. Mr. Rose ot­
tended the Minne11polis Col­
lege of Music where he eorned 
his B.M. ond M.M. degrees. 
He enjoys golfing ond boot­
ing. 

Mrs. Betty Sandager, F.H.A. 
odvisor, teoches Home Eco­
nomics. She ottended the U ni­
versity of Minnesoto where 
she received her B.S. degree. 

"How could you do this to me, Mr. Shokespeore ?" Senior 
English, Jim Schloeger. 

Mr. Nymon thoughtlessly signs owoy his nome. 

55 



56 

F.F.A. supervisor, Mr. Lee 
Sandager, te11ches Agricul­
ture ~~nd Agribusiness. He 
is the Voc11tion11l Agricul­
ture Instructor. Mr. S~~ndll­
ger received his B.S. 11nd 
M.S. deqrees 11t the Uni­
versity of Minnesot11. 

An 11rdent hunter 11nd fish­
ermlln. Mr. Arnold Scofield, 
te11ches M11them11tics. He 
e11rned his B.S. degree ot 
North D11kot11 St11te Uni­
versity. Mr. Scofield in­
structs Driver Educ11tion. 

Morlene Houfer experiments with potossium ni trote. 

Mrs. Janet Wiley te11ches 
Business, Typing, ond Book­
keeping. She enjoys golf­
ing, swimming ond trllvel­
ing. Mrs. Wiley offended 
M11c11lester College where 
she received her B.S. de­
gree. 

Mr. Conley, Phy. Ed instructor. 

Don't let these ho ppy foces fool you! School wosn't 
olwoys this good . Kothy Erickson, Rondy Sovio. 



MAINTENANCE 
THEY KEEP UP OUR SCHOOL 

In a school of this size the cooks and janitors 
have a big job on their hands. 

The kitchen staff consists of four full time 
a~d three part time cooks, who prepare food 
for approximately 750 students each day. The 
cooks agree that chicken days are their busiest. 

The janitors find fixing lockers and opening 
classroom doors a constant request, while their 
jobs of maintenance occupy the rest of their 
time. 

"One picture is worth o thousond words." 

Our four full time cooks ond kitchen monoger, Aggie Potrin, emerg~ 
from the freezer, where they were in hopes of finding something for 
lunch. 

How would you like to hove neorly 700 kids to cleon up ofter? 
Jonitor John Dolin. 

It's o rore moment when you find oil the jonitors together ond silting down. "But we need the breod by lunch t ime!" Aggie 
Potri n. 

57 



Mr. Richard Moskop e~joys hunting ond comping in his spore time. It is 
his first yeor ot F.L.H S. where he is Senior High Librorion. He received 
his B.S. degree ot Menketo Stete College. 

A Clintonville, Wisconsin greduete, Mrs. Ramona Volkmann ottended Wisconsin 
Stote ot Oshkosh end the University of MinnLsoto, where she received her 
B.E. ond M.S. degrees. She hos +ought the specie! closs in Forest Loke for 
twenty-one yeors. She supervises the Associetion for Retorded Children. Her 
spore time is spent golfing sewing, reeding end ploying bridge. 

58 

SPECIAL 
9ERVICE9 
WORKING FOR THE 

BENEFIT OF THE 
STUDENTS. 

Things are being done in this school 
which very few are aware of. These are 
Special Services! 

Mr. Moskop, senior high librarian, makes 
research easier for students by having the 
most up-to-date materials and keeping them 
in good condition. 

Audio Visual is always coming up with 
some new time-saving device which makes 
learning easier and more fun. 

Mrs. Volkman helps the exceptional stu­
dents to face and solve their problems, 
by giving each the extra attention he needs. 

Woodworking end photogrophy ore the hobbies 
of Mr. Marvin Fuhrman, Aud·o Visuel odvis r. A 
greduote f S ut College re hes received his 
M.A. in Audio Visuel. He hos been in Forest Loke 
for nine yeors. 



SPECIAL 
SERVICES • • • 

NEW COUN9ELOR9 FIND 
FOREST LAKE A CHALLENGE. 
The Gu.dance Department faces enough problems 

in a normal school year, but for two new counselors there 
were also new faces and methods to adjust to. From 
separate parts of the country these men were brought 
together to solve the educational and psychological prob­
lems of our students. Work ·s one thing they found wait­
ing for them in abundance; teachers and administration 
had to be faced, probation officers and welfare depart­
ments had to be dea't with, assorted tests had to be given 
and results deciphered, and there was also the muddled 
scholarsh'p and col ege fi'es to be torn apart, recon­

structed, and revised. 

Golfing troveling and photography occupy the spare time 
of Mr. Virgil Grove, one of Forest Leke's new Guidonce 
Couns. I• r• A groduate of Minneapol s Vocationol High 
School. he received his further education at St. Cloud State, 
Western Maryland College. ToHson State College, and Johns 
Hopkins Un'versity. Before coming to Forest Lake he taught 
for five years in Baltimore Count{, Maryland. 

Mr. Stanley Motschenbacher is also a new member 
of the Guidance Deportment. After his graduation 
from Moorhead High School, he attended Moor­
head State College and Michigan Stole University, 
after which he worked in the Romeo Michigan 
Senior High School. His spare time is spent hunt­
ing fishing, camping , ond with his f11r>1ily of seven. 

59 



60 



61 



62 

Should come right ebo t here." 

SCORES 
F.L ... 0 Fr'd 1ey ••• • 0 • •• 0. 

F.L. . . 7 Osseo .. . . . ........ 
F.L. .. 6 Cambr:dge 0 ••• • 0 

F.L. .. I Brooklyn Center . . . 
F.L. .. I Taylors Falls • • 0 0 0. 

F.L ... II North Branch ..... . 
F.L. .. 4 Mahtomedi 0 0. 0 0 •• 

F.L. .. 3 Rush City .... .. . . . 
F.L. . . 7 St. Francis ... . .... 
F.L. .. 5 Spring Lake Park . . . 
F.L. .. 9 Chisago City 0 • •• • 

F.L. .. 4 Centennial • 0 •••• 0 . 

F.L ... 2 St. Paul Park • 0 0 . 0 . 

F.L. .. 9 Lindstrom 0 0 0 0 •• 0. 

DISTRICT 25 
F.L. . . 3 Taylors Falls 0 0 •• • • 

9 
9 
I 
4 
0 

13 
I 
0 

10 
I 
0 
5 
4 
4 

4 

''I'll belt this one e mile! "How! ... Me Big Chief Steng." 

BASEBALL • • • 
THEY ROUND THE BA9E9 

The 1966 Forest Lake High School Baseball team under the coach­
ing of Mr. Leroy Stang finished 6th in the conference. The team, 
composed mainly of Juniors and underclassmen made a favorable 
showing with a record of 7 wins and 7 losses. 

The team was defeated in the first game of District 25 Tournament 
by Taylors Falls in a close 4-3 decision. Next year promises to be a 
successful year for the team with many Lettermen returning. 

BASEBALL 1 EAM; Front row, from left to right ; Bill Kunshier, Kenn Cerpenter, Nick Wojtow:cz, Mike O'Donnell, Greg 
Torp, Lerry Cerpenter, end Jeck Rende I. Back row; Mr. Steng , Coach, Don Degendorfer, Doug Carlson, Tim Casey, 
Rog Enquist, Bob Elsenpeter, Bernie Larson, Hank Wallraff, and Dave Jackson. 



GOLF • • • 
THE TEAM 9WING9 

INTO ACTION 
The 1965 golf team finished second 

in the Skyline Conference boasting a 
record of four wins and only one loss. 
The overall record was seven wins and 
three losses. 

In District 25 Competition Tom and 
Pat Morley placed seventh and eighth 
respectively while the team took• sec­
ond place. Placing in the district en­
abled Tom and Pat to compete in Re­
gion 7. Pat qualified for regionals for 
the second year. 

Mr. Nyman commented about re­
turning Juniors, John Heuckendorff, 
Tom Morley, and Mark Wegleitner: 
"They constitute a fine nucleus for the 
contending conference championship 
for 1967 and/or 1968." 

Surrounding Coptoin Pot Morley from left to right ore: Greig Tennis, Bruce 
Soxe, Tom Morley, Cooch George Nymon, Mo rk Wegleitner, Jim Severson, ond 
John Heuckendorf. 

• 
F.L... 7lf2 
F.L... 9 
F.L... I ilf2 
F.L... 121f2 
F.L... 4 
F.L... 71f2 
F.L .. . 185 

F.L.. . I ilj2 

SCORES 

Coptoin Pot Morley 
proctices before the oil 
conference meet. 

St. Paul Park 41f2 
Brooklyn Center 3 
Chisago . . . . . . 61f2 
Lindstrom 5lf2 
Mahtomedi . . . . 8 
Fridley . . . . . . . . 41f2 
Cambridge .... 175 
Osseo ........ 175 
Princeton ...... 194 
Cambridge . . . . 161f2 
Mahtomedi . . . . 18 
North Branch . . . 13 

Tom Morley tees off on number one ot Forest Hills 
Golf Club. 

63 



TENNIS TEAM. Front row, from left to right: Jori Wyondt, Rick Albrecht, Earl Buys. Back row: Fred Gould, Don 
Conner, Coach, Joy Johnson, Jerry Matheson, Doug Hegler. 

fOREsr 
~ 

Determined Doug Hegler. 

Wyandt Won! 

64 

Energetic Earl Buys. 

SCORES 
F.L. .. 0 N. St. Paul ... 5 
F.L. .. 0 Mahtomedi ... . 5 
F.L ... 2 University High. 3 

Skyline Conference 
F.L ... 2 Centennia l .... 3 
F.L ... 2 St. Paul Park .. . 3 
F.L ... 2 Fridley . ...... 3 
F.L. .. 2 Brooklyn. Center 3 



TENNIS. • • 
IT'9 THE 9PORT OF LOVE. 

A sport isn't all winning; the losing is just as much 
a part of the game. The Tennis team didn't conquer 
all their opponents by overwhelming margins, but 
we're all proud of them for trying and doing their 
best. 

Since they are the only school in District 25 
with a tennis team, four of the players went directly 
to Regions at Hibbing. They were Dan Conner, 
who played number one singles, Jari Wyandt, num­
ber two singles, and Doug Hegler and Fred Gould, 
who played doubles. 

Tryouts for a girl's Tennis team were held e~rly 
in the Fall. After many nights of eliminations, a 
team consisting of the best players remained. 

Due to the lack of opposing teams in our areas, 
they were only able to compete in several tourna­
ments. 

Doubles: Rose Vogel ond Sue Wickhom, Peggy Doyle ond 
Roxon Tuominen. 

Kneeling, from left to right: Sue Wickhom, Rose Vogel, Mory Klinefelter, Kothy Erickson, Peggy Doyle, Corel Rondoll. Standing: 
Ruth Goss, Roxon T uominen, Mory Houle, Pat Kunshier. 

65 



Joe Moore ond Woyne Skoglund proctice hustling. 

TRACK. • • 

SCORES OF 
SKYLINE CONFERENCE 

TRACK MEET 1966 

Centennial ............ 59 
Forest Lake ............ 30 
St. Paul Park . . . . . . . . . . 26 
Osseo ....... . ..... . .. 25 
Spring Lake Park ....... 24112 
Brooklyn Center . . . . . . . . 16112 
Mahtomedi ............ 12 
Fridley ................ 10 
St. Francis . . . . . . . . . . . . 7 

THE BOYS GRIND THE CINDERS 
The Forest Lake track team went all out 

in producing one of the best squads ever 
to assemble in our school. The F.L. hustlers 
took second in conference and won the Dis­
trict 25 tournament. Their relay team won 
second place honors and they took second 
at the North Branch Invitational. 

In the eyes of the coach, John Schu­
macher, Mike Loren and Wayne Skoglund 
were the outstanding squad members. Skog-

lund won the 100 and 220 yard runs in con­
ference and district, and Loren won the dis­
trict and conference mile. 

"This past year has been a great one for 
track in both Forest Lake Junior and Senior 
High," said Schumacher, "and because of 
the extensive program throughout the sys­
tem I look forward to a greater season next 
year." 

Jim Robinson 

Buster 

Front row, from left to right: Jori Wittwer, Jeff Stromquist, Doug Poff, Doug Benson, Dovid Stromon, Jim Schloeger, Duone Lowr­
ance. Middle row: Joe Moore, Rolond Johnson, Mike Conley, Jerry Vondeloc, Jim Fronto, Tim Glenn, Rondy Sovio, Court Nelson, 
Bill Minder, Woyne Skoglund, Dove Schloeger, monoger. Back row: Mr. Greene, ossist. cooch, Steve Tornell, Pete Berven, Bob 
O'Brien, Jim Robinson, Jerry Peterson, Steve Fitch, Mike Loren, Horlon Modsen, Jerry Lorson, Scott Miller, Buster Lind, Mike Niemczyk, 
Mr. Schumocher, cooch. 

66 



Cooch Neol Nelson wotching his boys 
proctice. 

Sept. 
Sept. 

Sept. 

Sept. 

Sept. 

Oct. 
Oct. 
Oct. 

B 
13 

20 

21 

27 

4 
14 
22 

SCORES 

St. Froncis vs. FLHS I st 
Spring Loke Pk vs 

FLHS • 0 0 •••••• 2nd 
St. Poul Pk. Mohtomedi 

VS FLHS ...... 3rd 
Cooper, Robbinsdole 

vs FLHS 3rd 
Brooklyn Center, Fridley 

VS FLHS ...... 2nd 
Skyline Conference 5th 
District 25 ...... 3rd 
Region 7 ........ 9th 

CR099 COUNTRY • • 

Jim ond Kevin , two of the teem's top run­
ners, proctice for o meet. 

• 
THE ROADRUNNERS WEAR THEIR 

PATH ACROSS THE FIELDS 
"The Forest Lake Cross Country team of 1966 was 

composed of a cooperative, enthusiastic group of ath­
letes. It was a pleasure for me to coach this group of 
fine young men." These are the words of Cross Country 
coach Neal Nelson. The team finished 5th in the con-

Kneeling, from left 
to right: Cooch Neol 
Nelson, Qove Schlee­
ger. moneger. Stand­
ing : Duone Lowr­
ance, Jim Schloeger, 
Scott Miller, Court 
Nelson, Rondy Sovio, 
Alvin Modison, Kev­
in Nickelson, Greig 
Tennis. 

ference and 3rd in the District. Kevin Nickelson and 
Jim Schlaeger finished 13th and 16th respectively in 
the Region VII Tournament at Hibbing. With four of 
seven lettermen returning, the team will have a solid 
nucleus for the 1967 year. 

67 



"A" SQUAD FOOTBALL 
Front row, from left to right: Tom Morley, Jerry Wyondt, Dennis Johnson, Dove Jackson, Tim Cosey, Joe Moore, Jim Robinson, 
Captain Bob Carlisle. Middle row: Jock Randall, Mark Vedder, Bruce Saxe, Brad Picotte, Mike Kichler, Kevin Thompson, Rollie 
Johnson, Mike Conley, Doug Poff, Dove Benson. Back row: Assistant Gooch John Reimen, Pot Cameron, Chuck Klinefelter, Jori 
Wittwer, Steve Fitch, Neil Bergerson, Jeff Danks, Steve Tornell, Tim Glenn, Mike O 'Donnell, Bernie Lorson, Gooch Stan 
Petersen. 

Dove Jackson, Bruce Saxe, Bob Carlisle, 
Picotte gong tackle o Centennial Chief. 

FOOTBALL • • • 
A TOUGH SPORT REQUIRES 

DETERMINED MEN. 
Led by coaches Stan Peterson and John Reiman, and captain, Bob 

Carlisle, Forest Lake's luckless Rangers compiled a 4-5 record during 
the 1966 season. Forest Lake's hardrunning halfback, Joe Moore, 
gained All-Conference honors along with Honorable Mention picks 
Tim Casey, Mike O'Donnell, and Bob Carlisle. 

Forest Lake opened the year with a 25-13 win over District 25 
rival, Chisago City. In their next contest the Rangers met highly 
rated Mahtomedi. Playing one of their best games, they lost a close 
decision, which was the only shut out registered against them all 
year. Plagued by injuries and bad breaks, Forest Lake went on to 
win three more games, beating St. Francis, Centennial, and St. Paul 
Park. 

This year's H.C. game will long be remembered by all Ranger 
fans. The game typified the hard luck season as the team lost a 
30-28 heart breaker to Fridley in the closing seconds of the game. 

With 13 returning lettermen and Captain Jari Wittwer, coach 
Peterson hopes to improve on the season's record. Gone from the 
squad will be IS graduating seniors. 

Tim Cosey leeds the interference for halfback Joe Moore. 

68 



Collch Reimlln, Cllptllin Bob Cllrlisle, llnd Collch Petersen. 

F.L. .... 25 
F.L ..... 0 
F.L. .... 21 
F.L. .... 12 
F.L ..... 13 
F.L ..... 28 
F.L ..... 6 
F.L ..... 19 
F.L ..... 12 

"Get llWilY from me you big brute." 

SCORES 
Chisago City 13 
Mahtomedi . . . . . . . 14 
S!. Francis . . . . . . . . 19 
Sp. Lake Park ..... 32 
Centennial . . . . . . . . 0 
Fridley ......... , . 30 
Osseo .... . ....... J2 
St. Paul Park . . . . . . 6 
Brooklyn Center .... 34 

B SQUAD FOOTBALL TEAM. Front row, from left to right: Jllri Wyllndt, Mike Wittwer, Lllrry Rlliner, Greg Anderson, Ron Stenley, 
Mork Vedder, Pllt Killilln, Steve Bilker, Steve Trombley, John Cllmpbell. Middle row: Steve Remsey, Dennis Johnson, Doug Benson, 
Pllt McMurchie, Brlld Miller, John Fllldlllnd, Allln Dllvis, Steve Le Vesseur, Steve Johnson. Back row: Collch Ashby, John Rllndllll, 
Jim O'Donnell, Crllig Messner, Bill Lllwler, Dlln Booren, Steve Brunner, Neil Bergerson, Bi I Dillin, Doug Hegler, Jim Wright, Norm 
Petersen. 

69 



"A' SQUAD WRESTLERS 

Front row, from left to right: Gordy leCesse, Pete Sexe, Jim Schleeger, Joe Moore, Steve Bennett, Arnie Dunn. Bac:k row: 
Coech Tom Metteson, Bruce Sexe, Jim Robinson, Mike Kich le r, Bonny Riopel, Cyril Riopel, Bob O letzke, Rich Rodrigue, Coech 
John Reimen. 

Teemwork is the key t.o victory. 

SCORES 
F.L. ........ 25 Osseo ............. 19 
F.L. ........ 18 St. Francis ......... 20 
F.L. . ....... 25 St. Paul Park ........ 23 
F.L. ........ 28 Sp. Lake Park ...... 14 
F.L. ........ 20 Centennial ......... 20 
F.L. ........ IS Fridley ............ 30 
F.L. ........ 36 

WRESTLING • • 
MATMEN HAVE 

OUTSTANDING YEAR. 
Under the capable leadership of coaches Tom 

Matteson and John Reiman and co-capta ins Jim 
Schlaeger and Joe Moore, the 1967 Ranger mat­
men finished third in the Skyline Conference with a 
record of five wins, one tie, and two losses. Bruce 
and Pete Saxe and Joe Moore made the All Con­
ference team. 

The Rangers took first place honors at the third 
annual Forest Lake Invitational on Jan. 4. 

The District 25 t itle was captured by Forest Lake 
on Saturday, February 25, with a team score of 
128 points. The individual district champs were: 
Arnie Dunn, 95 lb. , Bob Oletzke, I 12 lb., Pete Saxe, 
120 lb., Gordy LaCasse, 127 lb., Jim Schlaeger, 133 
lb.; Joe Moore, 145 lb.; Bruce Saxe, 154 lb.; Rick 
Rodrique, 165 lb.; and Jim Robinson, heavyweight. 

The Region VII Tournaments held at Forest Lake 
on March 3 and 4 highlights the year. The Rangers 
finished first with I 12 points, followed by Grand 
Rapids with 95 points. Arnie Dunn, Pete Saxe, Jim 
Schlaeger, Joe Moore, and Bruce Saxe won first 
place honors in Region Competition and advanced 
to the State Tournaments. 

• 

F.L. ........ 28 
Mahtomedi . . . . . . . . 6 
Brooklyn Center . . . . . 16 Tense moments exist es Rich Rodrique, Gordy LeCesse, end Jim . 

Schleeger wetch e fellow teemmete. 

70 



Co-coptoins, J im Schloeger ond Joe Moore. 

Bruce Soxe ossists youngE'r brother Pete with worm ups. "Get tough!" J im Schlager. 

"B' SQUAD WRESTLERS 

Front row, from left to right: Cooch John Reimon, Doug Poff, Ron Stonley, Steve LeVasseur, Bob Rodrigue, Bonny Riopel, 
Bob Houle, Cooch Tom Motteson. Back row: Monoger Dove Sch loeger, Chuck Porenteou, Tim Rolseth, Tom Morley, Bill Kunshier, 
Monoger Duone Lowrance. 

71 



"A" SQUAD BASKETBALL 

Kneeling: Kevin Thompson, Pet McMurchie. Standing, from left to right: Tim Cesey, Steve Tornell, Court Nelson, Steve Fitch, Roger 
Engquist, Jim Severson, Rendy Sovie, Jeri Wittwer, Mike O'Donnell, Jeck Rendell, Scott Miller, Mork Vedder. 

BASKETBALL . • • 
THEY PLAYED THEIR BEST, WIN OR LOSE. 

The Ranger basketball team began the 1967 season 
with 8 seniors, 3 juniors, and 3 sophomores. The team 
opened the season with two losses but climaxed the 
conference play by knocking off Mahtomedi, St. Paul 
Park, and Centennial. 

One of the most exciting games was played against 
St. Francis. At the end of four quarters, the score was 
tied. The game went into overtime but the Saints won 

"B" SQUAD BASKETBALL 

67 to 64. 
In District 25 play, Forest Lake defeated Chisago City 

66 to 44 at North Branch. In the second game of district 
play, at North Branch, Lindstrom scored a basket with 
6 seconds left and defeated F.L. 61 to 59. 

The loss of 8 seniors will require rebuilding but the 
underclassmen are looking forward to next year when 
they will prove their skill. 

SCORES 
F.L .. .45 Osseo ......... 56 
F.L ... 50 Mpls. Roosevelt .. 54 
F.L. .. 85 St. Francis ...... 50 
F.L. .. 67 St. Paul Park ... 53 
F.L ... 56 Sp. Lake Park ... 55 
F.L ... 61 Rush City ...... 51 
F.L ... 63 Buffalo . . . . . . . . 66 
F.L. .. 44 Brooklyn Center . 64 
F.L. .. 67 Centennial . . . . 47 
F.L. .. 64 St. Francis ..... 67 
F.L. .. 68 North Branch ... 80 
F.L. .. 60 Fridley ........ 64 
F.L ... 51 Brooklyn Center . 72 
F.L ... 58 Mahtomedi . . . . 59 
F.L. .. 68 Fridley . . . . . . . . 53 
F.L ... 63 Mahtomedi .... 57 
F.L ... 87 St. Paul Park ... 65 
F.L. .. 80 Centennial . . . . . 57 

Kneeling, from left to right: Steve Stolberg, Doug Johnson, Glen Sohlin, Rich Swonberg, 
Jim Conner, Mork Vedder. Standing: Mike Peterson, Jim O'Donnell, Bill Lewler, Norm 
Peterson, Bill Dehlin, Den Booren, John Clency, Jim Wright, Rich Lehmenn. 

DISTRICT 25 
F.L. .. 66 Chisago City ... 44 
F.L ... 59 Lindstrom ...... 61 

72 



The teem gets lost minute instructions before the gome. 

"Hey, thot's MY boll!" Jim Severson end Rondy Sovio. 

Steve Tornell moves in fest. 

"Where did thot guy go?" Mike O 'Dr>nnel l. 

73 



74 

"A" SQUAD BASKETBALL CHEERLEADERS, from left to right: Rox11nne T uominen, Rene Dunn, Colette Cllr­
penter, 11nd S11ndy Johnson. 

CHEERLEADERS • • • 
THE GIRLS SPARK ENTHUSIASM 

Football was a rough game for cheerleaders too. 
They cheered the teams on in their culottes, sweat­
ers, swamp coats, parkas, ear muffs, mittens . . . 
They brainwashed the teams with the new chants: 
"Succeed" and "Champs" . 

Between seasons the girls sponsored a sock hop 
to raise money. They also helped the GAA sell F.L. 
sweatshirts for the girls' activity fund. 

The football squads split up for winter sports. 
They formed a wrestling squad and A and B bas­
ketball squads. 

The cheerleaders made posters for games and 
matches, planned pepfests to motivate school spirit, 
and yelled for their team through victory and de­
feat. 

"B" SQUAD BASKETBALL CHEERLEADERS, from 
left to right: Cindy McKinnon , M11rg11ret Tessier, 
Joyce Je11ns, Sheilll Cllrrell, M11ry Lou Stu11rd, 11nd 
on top, Becky Schmidt. 



"Whole on him!" 
Lindo Swonson. 

WRESTLING CHEERLEADERS, from left 
to right: Lindo Swonson, Anito Goy, 
Becky Schmidt, Cloudio Peterson, ond 
Cindy McKinnon. 

The footbo\1 cheerleoders gother before o pepfest. 

75 



76 



,· · ~·ACTIVITIES 
WJt ·-· --""" 

77 



The students denced once eround the school end then out to the bonfire. 

FRY FRIDLEY, 
FRY FRIDLEY, 

FRY FRIDLEY! 

Pert of the royel court gether efter the coronetion to con­
grelulete Queen Colette. 

78 

Meg Schumecher Tom Petersen 

King Joe, Jim Schloeger, end Tim Cosey peuse for reflection. 



Highlight of H.C.-the gome. 

HOMECOMING • 
RAIN DAMPENED THE GROUND 

BUT NOT THE SPIRIT. 

"Fry Fridley" the Homecoming slogan, became the 
wish of all the students of F.L.H.S. Enthusiasm was 
obvious the first day of the week when the H.C. buttons 
were put on sale. Excitement reigned until the very 
last minute of the dance which was held after the 
game Friday night. Pep rallies were held on Wednesday 
and Thursday mornings and on Friday afternoon and 
the coronation of Queen Colette Carpenter and King 
Joe Moore added finesse to the week. On Thursday eve-

Anyone for roost Tiger? 

• • 

ning various organizations presented skits which pertained 
to the H.C. slogan. Then came the traditional snake­
dance which ended at the bonfire where we "really fried" 
a Fridley Tiger in effigy. The Friday night game against 
the Tigers was the climax to an action-packed week. It 
ended in a cold rain which apparently defeated our de­
sires in the last seventeen seconds as the Tigers made a 
touchdown to win the game. The studentt however, 
continued to cheer the team in spite of their loss. 

The crowd roored os the teom chorged onto the field. 

79 



"Ain't she sweet!" "Ain't she nice!" 

Marryin' Sam was continually busy. 

80 

SADIE 
HAWKINS 

S-U-U-EE!! LET'S 
GET 'UM GIRLS! 

• • • 

Who was there? Why everyone from Daisy Ma~ 
to Moonbeam McSwine. The Sadie Hawkins Dance 
was held in McSwine s barn, otherwise known as the 
all purpose room from 7:31 to 10:58. Entertainment 
was furnished by The Yunger Set and by Suzie Que 
and the Barnstompers. Marrying Sam, Danny Wal­
doch, was kept busy by eager couples, performing 
the rites of marriage. 

The Sadie Hawkins Dance was sponsored by the 
Junior class. 

All kinds of people came. 



King M11rk escorts Queen Rose Ann to the d11nce floor. 

I ... 2 ... 3 ... OOPS. I ... OPPS ..• 3 . .• 2. 

CAROUSEL 
CUPID'S 

• • • 

THE NIGHT THAT CUPID MADE 
Hl9 ROUNDS. 

A group of hard-working sophomores spent the 
entire Saturday morning decorating the all-purpose 
room for the theme, "Cupid 's Carousel." The dance 
began with the music of The Volume VI. The candi­
dates, chosen by the sophomore class, were Rose 
Balzart, Pam Benson, Sheila Carrell, Joyce Jeans, 
Mary Lou Stuard, Dan Booren, Bi ll Lawler, Richard 
Lehmann, J im O 'Donnell, and Mark Veddar. 

The dance was climaxed with the crowning of 
Queen Rose Balzart and King Mark Vedder. 

The Volume VI provided the music for "Cupid's C11rousel." 

81 



Congressmen Korth invited the entire Forest Loke High School Bond to tour the Copitol Building, in Woshington D.C., ofter the bond 
ploced third in the Lions lnternotionol Porode, held in New York. 

82 



Homecoming g11ve the bend 11 chence to show their origin11lity in 11 skit which they ell perticipeted in. 

BAND • • • 
THEY MARCHED INTO 

GLORY. 
In the summer of 1966, the Forest Lake High School Band, under 

the direction of Rollie Nelson, marched in the International Lions 
Convention Parade in New York city. The band captured third 
place, following only the New York and Kansas all-state all-star bands. 
They used this occasion to tour the Eas+ern Seaboard, sightseeing 
in such places as New York, Washington D.C., and Gettysburg, Penn­
sylvania. The band then arrived home to a jubilant welcome-home 
gathering, .five days after their departure. 

In addition to the New York trip, the band participated in the 
Homecoming show, the Christmas and Spring Concerts, and home 
basketball and football games. 

FORESiT LAKE 

HIGH SCHOOL BAND 
FOREST LAK! N.IHNESOTA 

-
The bends summer schedule geve Berb Bowers end Cris Hult mony 
opportunities to leed the b11nd into victory. 

All of conductor Rollie Nelson's efforts ore 
reworded 11t the 11nnu11l Spring Concert. 

83 



Mt~ry Klinefelter on her wfly to the gym for the 
Chrislmfls Concert mfllinee. 

Drum Mfljor, Bi 'l Lflwler, flnd his hflrem 
of mfJjorettes, Mflrlene Houfer, Rox­
flnne T uominen, flnd CMol MMier. 

In New York, the officiflls cflme first .. . followed by Bflrb fJnd Chris ... 

84 

then our flWfJrd winn ing Bflnd. 



The Pep Bond odds spirit to Pep Fests ond home Footboll ond Bosketboll gomes. 

PEP BAND 
& BAND COUNCIL • • • 

THEY MOTIVATE AND COORDINATE. 

In front of the Bond Trophy cose ore 
B11nd Council members, from left to 
right: Lindo Stuord, Eorl Buys, Mike Con­
ley, Corol Morier, Les lie Corve le, Jock 
Rondoll, Bill Lowler. 

85 



The choir appeared in their new blazers, for the first time, at last years Spring Concert. 

SECOND TRIPLE TRIO. Front row, from left to right: Cindy Haselbauer, Judy Johnston, 
Denise Pepin. Middle row: Judy Shodahl, Paudeen Goodell, Cheryl Matheson. Back row: 
Debbie Taurman, Jennifer Mather, Penny Mulvihill. 

FLHS Choir 

86 

··o Come All Ye Faithful,' sang Chuck 
and Cindy during the Christmas Concert 
processional. 



CHOIR • • 
"THE 90UND OF 

MU91C." 

• 

Changes were occuring last fall, 
and some revolutionary ones were 
taking place in choir. 

Rehearsals were changed from 
fourth to second hour, and sec­
tionals after school began. Triple 
Trio tryouts showed more people 
than ever interested, so two groups 
were formed. 

They had the initial candy sale 
of the year, from which they 
raised approximately four hundred 
dollars. The money was used to 
make the final payment on their 
stereo tape recorder and to finance 
an excursion to the musical, Funny 
Girl. 

Their hard work was evident in 
their performance at the Christmas 
and Spring Concerts and the Dis­
trict Music Contest on April 14 . 

FIRST TRIPLE TRIO. Front row, from left to right: Rene Dunn, Koren Berger. 
Middle row: Verlene Larson, Sue Osterbauer, Dianna Stankeivicz. Back row: 
Jeanne Killian, Kathy Erickson, Sandy Johnson, Cindy Pepin. 

The Choir Council gathers in Mr. Rose's room to iron out problems which arise. 

87 



STUDENT COUNCIL. Front row, from left to right: Cindy Vodner, Lourel Miller, Anito Goy, Chris Heisler. Mid­
dle row: Mrs. Honson , odvisor, Koren Berger; Porliomentorion, Brod Picotte; president, Mory Erfeld; vice-presi­
dent, Borb Morier; secretory. Back row: Lynn Mottson, Kothy Berg , Lindo Boehm, Dione Zok. 

88 

Student Counci l's new odvisor, Mrs. Gwen 
Honson, gives o lecture during her sixth 
hour Chemistry closs. 



STUDENT 
COUNCIL • • • 

WHERE 19 OUR 
QUORUM'! 

When school began in the fall, Council members 
were in for a surprise; the history classes had taken 
over their meeting room. President, Brad Picotte, 
and new advisor, Mrs. Gwen Hanson, made the 
best of this situation by moving the files to her back 
office, and beginning the year's business as if 
nothing had happened. 

First of the Council's duties was the Homecoming 
Program, which lasted a week and produced a great 
display of school spirit. Christmas brought the 
decorating of the halls by the classes, spurred on 
by the promise of a prize for the best job. The 
Big Thaw was a week of winter fun, quite ironically 
interrupted by snow days, and postponed until 
after Easter. 

Members also attended conventions in Bemidgi 
and St. Paul Park, which gave them the opportunity 
to discuss common problems with other schools. 
They brought back the idea of a student judicial 
system which was adopted on a probationary level 
until the fall of 1967. 

Within the council there were problems of at­
tendance due to the meetings after school, but 
those members who did come worked hard to give 
the students of FLHS the type oi government they 
deserve. 

The right forms eren 't e lweys eesy to find when they' re ell shoved 
in the seme drewer, but Mrs. Henson, Sue Linde, An ite , end Mery 
ere doing their best to find them enywey. 

Secretery, Berb Merier, end Jeck Werner, 
doing whet resembles e wer dence 
eround the Homecoming bonfire, which 
wes sponsored by the Student Council. 

89 



FHA • • • 
THEY HAVE HIGH 

IDEALS AND ARE PLANNING 
NOW FOR THE FUTURE. 

The Future Homemakers of America had many 
activities this year. They began by entering a booth 
in the State Fair, which won third place. An exciting 
event and experience for both Senior and Jun ior 
chapters, was the District VII meeting. Forest Lake 
was especially honored at this meeting when one 
of its members, Connie Videen, was elected District 
Vice President. The girls also attended the state 
meeting at the Conrad Hilton Hotel. Holiday par­
ties, initiations (the initiates won't forget the tri­
cycle races,) and exchange dinners with other chap­
ters were held. The final event of the year was the 
annual Mother Daughter Banquet, where the officials 
for next year were announced. 

President Cynthia Houle, with her gavel, prepares for a 
meeting. 

The executives of the F.H.A .. confer with their advisor, Mrs. Betty Sandoger. They are from left to right: Sondy Dresel, Linda 
Shelander, Cynthia Houle, Kathy Peloquin, Jeanne Vandelac, Mrs. Sandager. 

90 



Every tie hod to be just so. 

The mini-bus come in hondy when conventions were ottended. 

F.F.A. • • • 
THEY ANTICIPATE TOMORROW'S 

FOOD PROBLEM. 
Tree planting, cattle judging, a barrow show, and parties kept 

the Future Farmers of America and their advisors, Mr. Kulbeck and 
Mr. Sandager, busy this year. Besides their yearly projects, the 
chapter raised two hundred dollars and donated it to a Catholic 
mission in South America. 

The 1967 Chapter Sweetheart is Mary San Cartier, and officers 
are, Mike Heath, Bob Carlisle, Dan Sandager, Irvin Stolp, Glen 
Brown, and Carl Taylor. 

Mr. Sondoger ond the officers look over the shoulders of the members to be sure they ore doing o good job. 

91 



OFFICERS, from left to right: Jo11n P11u lson, 11dvisor; K11thy Erickson, sports 
he11d; Ginny M" kelson, v;ce pres.; Je~~nne Gilbertson, Jr. rep.; Rit11 Remitz, 
secret11ry-tre11surer, K11 hy Berg, pres.· Ch11ri l11C11sse, soph. rep. 

GAA • • • 
EXCITEMENT, EXASPERATION, 

AND EXHAUSTION WERE SHARED BY 
THE GIRLS. 

G.A.A. was active this year, beginning early with a Play Day 
to which they invited Lindstrom, Ch"sago City, and North 
Branch. Winter brought basketball and badminton tournaments 
followed by spring's bowling tournament. February 2-4, Kathy 
Berg and Kathy Erickson attended a convention at Camp Cour­
age and brought back many ideas for possible improvements. 
In March they rented a pool from a nearby motel and they also 
held a volleyball game between their members and the women's 
faculty. Last was their annual trip to a Twins game; a perfect 
way to end a busy year. 

Getting 11 few minutes of needed rest between g11mes, the girls listen to pointers 
on better tennis pl11ying. 

92 

"Alley Opp!" 

This is 11 whole new perspective on life ! 



The Lettermen think they ore egile. 

Ceught in the oct! 

LETTERMEN 
THE HONORED ATHLETES 

Lettermen are athletes who have earned 
letters in their various sports events. The 
club is organized as a service and social 
organization of Forest Lake High School. 
Members usher at basketball games and 
wrestling matches. To become Lettermen 
candidates must wear suits and ties to 
school for 2 days and be humble slaves of 
club members. They must make a plaque 
and secure all Lettermen's and coaches' 
signatures by initiation time. These require­
ments must be carried out exactly or the 
initiates suffer the consequences! Letter­
men and parents are honored at the Spring 
Athletic Banquet. Members of each team 
are introduced and outstanding senior ath­
letes for each sport are named. 

93 



Posing dromoticolly bockstage ore Earl Buys, vice president; Bruce 
Miller, treosurer; Leslie Corvelle, president; Miss Burkhord, odvisor; 
ond Koren Berger, secretory. 

94 

Cokie Joe with his trodemork, o bottle of Coke, 
wos ployed by Clorence Johnson. 

"Ah! Whot o perfect night for o murder!" excloimed 
the villoinous Eorl Buys. 



THESPIANS • • 
THEIR WORLD 19 A 9TAGE 

Thespians is an organization that gives students 
an opportunity to learn more about the theatre 
and show a little of their talent. 

Tfie first play, presented last fall, was A Fate 
Worse Than Death or Adrift on Life's Sea, by 
Dun Stan Weed. It was a melodrama and like all 
melodramas, the hero triumphed in the end. 

Three People was the one act play entered into 
competition in February. Only two people acted 
in this play; Jack Werner and Cindy Stanley. Clar­
ence Johnson was stage manager. Three People was 
a very serious play which attacked today's society. 

This is also the Thespians fourth year supporting 
Luis Gavilanes, their Foster child from Equador. 

They receive letters from him at least twice a month, 
and all enjoy hearing of his progress. 

Heading the troupe this year were, Miss Karen 
Burkhard, their new advisor, Leslie Carvell, presi­
dent, Earl Buys, vice-president, Karen Berger, sec­

retary, and Bruce Miller, treasurer. 

• 

In o scene from the one·oct ploy, Three People, the enro9ed 
Cindy Stonley slops her husbond, ployed by Jock Werner. 

President Leslie conducts on informol meeting in Miss Burkhord's room, to discuss p ions for o foil ploy. 

95 



Advisor Streoter often becomes very emphotic in his 
own clossroom debotes. 

The Debote Squod demonstroted the best woys to prepore Fridley 
Tiger ot the Homecoming Skit Show. 

DEBATE • • • 
TALK, TALK, TALK!! 

After long hours of study and research, the four 
debaters and their new advisor, Mr. Streater, be­
gan their busy 1967 schedule. 

This year's resolut:on was; That the United States 
limit Foreign Aid to non-totalitarian countries. Terry 
Osterbauer and Kathy Berg debated affirmative, 
while John Waller and Granton Larson took the 
negative standpoint. 

Tournaments were held at colleges such as Mac­
a lester and St. Cloud and throughout the suburban 
and Skyline Conference schools. 

All their hard wor~ was rewarded when they 
took first place in the conference, earning them the 
privilege to debate in the Region VII tournament 
at Duluth. 

Kothy Berg, Gronton Lorson, Terry Otserbouer, ond John W oller con often be found in the librory doing reseorch. 

96 



Mr. Fuhrman ond the Audio Visuol crew provide the teochers with educotionol oids. 

AUDIO 
VISUAL . • • 
THEY PROJECT IN ALL 

BRANCHES OF EDUCATION 
The Audio Visual Department, headed by Mr. 

Fuhrman, does an excellent job supplying teachers 
with the classroom aids that will make their task 

easier. 
Participating students work during their study 

halls, keeping records of each piece of equipment, 
and repairing those which are damaged. 

Good records ore just os importont os good equipment. 

DRIVERS 
EDUCATION • • • 

STOP! STOP!!!! 

Drivers Education has as its objective good, safe 
drivers. Thirty hours of classroom instruction acquaint the 
students with signs, rules, and the car itself, before Mr. 
Scofield takes them behind the wheel. where they gain 
six hours of valuable experience on the roads, coping with 

other drivers. 
Under this program, Forest Lake students are becoming 

more considerate drivers. 

Mr. Scofie ld oppeors foirly colm, considering his nerve-shottering 
tosk of teoching students to drive. 

97 



During her second hour study holl, Noncy Volenty works in the Principol's Office, where she is seen here 
correcting the ottendonce list. 

STUDENT 

PRINCIPAL'S OFFICE HELP; Front row, from left to right: Mory Cournoyer, Goldys Bergum, Evelyne Penno, 
Verlene Lorson, Roselyne Bollinger. Back row: Noncy Volenty, Jeonne Bronum, Rito Remiitz, Joon Houble, 
Shirley Bronum. 

98 



LIBRARY HELP; from left to right: Lil Sword, Pot Schroeder, Judy Dupre, Connie Brooks, Noncy Blod, Tonio Johnson, Shori 
LoCosse, Ron Ashby, Noncy Strecker, Rickie Schwictenberg, Bill Minder, Ruth Goss. 

OFFICE HELP • • • 
THE A9919TANT9 

Each year students volunteer to work as assistants 
in the administration offices, during their study halls. 
The most important requirement is that the student 

have a good attendance record. 
Their duties are running errands, ri!cording at­

tendance, typing, and other jobs which relieve more 
of the secretaries' time to attend to more important 

matters. 
These various tasks give the student experience in 

the secretarial field. 

Office help, such os Mory Cournoyer, 
con often be seen running erronds oround 
the school. 

99 



"All right Mettson, I thought you knew how to fold boxes!" 

The edvisor end her husbend en route to the N .S.P.A. Convention 
in Chicego. 

FORESTER STAFF 

100 

STAFF 
CO-EDITORS: Dorothy Dick 

Lynn Mattson 

JUNIOR EDITOR: Karen Berger 

COPY EDITOR: Anita Gay 

ART EDITOR: Jack Werner 

ADVERTISING: Pat Schroeder 

BUSINESS MANAGER: Leslie Carvell 

SUBSCRIPTION MANAGERS: Roselyn Bollinger 

STAFF MEMBERS: 

Kathy Berg 
Shelley Berggren 
Linda Boehm 
Betty Bowers 
Sandra Dresel 
Judy Faymoville 
Jeanne Gilbertson 
Paudeen Goodell 
Patty Houle 
Joyce Jeans 
Clarence Johnson 
Jeanne Killian 
Verlene Larson 
Sue Mackey 

Rita Remitz 

Barb Marier 
Virginia Mickelson 
Bruce Miller 
Jackie Scofield 
Cynthia Stanley 
Marsha Stolberg 
Judy Swanson 
Greig Tennis 
Debra T uominen 
Jeanne Vandelac 
Bette Videen 
Mark Wegleitner 
Kathy West 



From left t o right: P. Schroeder, Advertising Meneger; A. Gey, Co py Editor; L. Cervell, Busine ss Meneger; R. Bollinger, 
Subscription Meneger; J. Werner, Art Editor ; R. Remitz, Subscri p tion Meneger. 

FORESTER • • • 
DEADLINES WERE MET, AMID MASS CONFUSION 

Although the 1967 Forester Staff was forced to work 
in less than half of a room, their assignments were 
completed on schedule. They broke in a new advisor, 
who was in the midst of her wedding, and from then 

on things went rather smoothly. 
The editors took charge of the page layouts, sched­

uled pictures, and assigned copy for the staff members. 
. The staff also took subscriptions and solicited adver­
tisements. They had charge of the concessions for oil 
home athletic activities and they had the chance to 
earn extra money when F.L. hosted the Region 7 Wres-

tling Tourney. 
An added ent icement for some of the staff, was 

the N.S.P.A. Convention held in Chicago during the 
Thanksgiving holiday. They attended meetings and 
banquets. In their spare t ime, they explored the city 
and gained friends from across the nation. 

The Staff sincere ly hopes that your yearbook will 

bring you infin ite memories. 

Professionel Photogrepher, Mr. George 
Johnson, spent meny hours cepturing the 
feces of F.L.H.S. 

Lynn Mettson end Dorothy Dick, Co-editors; Adviser, Mrs. Merlys Knuth; Berb Merier; 
end Keren Berger; Junior Editor. 

101 



Production of the Breeze requires the efforts of the entire stoff. 

BREEZE • • • 
WHERE THERE ARE STUDENTS, 

THERE IS NEWS. 

With the special guidance of Mr. Robert Cath­
cart, the Breeze staff produces the school's bi-week­
ly newspaper. 

The Breeze has a large staff of forty-one to 
cover every possible story. The amateur journalists 
are reporters, typists, cartoonists and photogra­
phers. 

Wayne Alfveby, Mary Berven, Earl Buys, Mark 
Lellman, and Carol Marier attended the National 
Scholastic Press Association Convention in Chicago 
during Thanksgiving vacation. They toured the city 
and attended meetings and a banquet for all the 
delegates. 

The FLHS students- look forward to Friday after­
noons when the Breeze is passed out. They eagerly 
read the articles which are serious, humorous, and 
witty. Although the Breeze staff strives for perfec­
tion in journalism and high literary quality, their 
primary purpose is to produce a newspaper that 
can be enjoyed by teachers and students. 

"Horumph! liver ogoin!" Mr. Cothcort, Breeze odvisor en route to 
Chicoqo's NSPA Convention. 

102 



Mr. Cathcart and tri-ed"tors, Carol Marier Way~e Alfveby, and Earl Buys. 

Page and feature editors, from left to right: Mark Lellman, Tam Stromquist, 
M"ke Conley, Linda Boehm Jock Werner Mary Berven. 

"Gather ye rosebuds while ye may." 

Journalists at work! 

"Yah! But do you think they will let us 
print it?" 

103 



104 



UNDER­
~CLA99MEN 

105 



Front row, from left to tight: P. Brown, V. Bontjes, N. Blod B. Bowers, K. Augu>t;ne, K. Berg, L. Bruder. Middle 
row: L. Beeksmo, A. Borrett, C. Berry, D. Berger, R. Ashby D. Boyer, J. Beck. Back row: C. Augustine, V. Bow­
mon, D. Ahlm, D. Bergeron, T. Borchordt, M. Behrens. 

Front row, from left to right: L. Corlson, R. Dunn, K. Cerrell, P. Doyle, M. Donoven, S. Erikson, M. Certer, L. Corne­
lius, N. Crowley. Middle row: A. Devis, C. Eggers, L. Cerpenter, B. Bowers, G. Bertnick, V. Ellertson, B. Edstrom. Back row: 
T. DeMereis, W. Elsenpeter, J. Denks, D. Fingel, P. Flesvig, J. Frente. 

CLA99 
OF '88 

106 

Front row, from left to right: M. Corwin, P. Frendle, G. Freley, R. Goss, M. Henson, P. Heyes. Middle 
row: M. Grubbs, D. Henson, J. Fitch, L. Hertung. Beck row: D. Houble, R. Frederickson, C. Gerveis, M. 
Geyer, D. Johnson, M. Heeth. 



Front row, from left to right: G. Kneissel, M. Kendrick, D. Johnson, M. Houle, J. Killion, C. Hult, J. Gilbertson. Middle 
row: B. Korn, M. Kichler, J. Heuckendorf, J . Kiecker, F .Hollery, W. Johnson, S. Johnson. Back row: S. Krube, M. John­
son, B. Keller, M. Josinski, D. Hegler, N. Houle, M. Houle. 

Front row, from left to right: J . Lukenbill, T. Johnson, S. Mockey, M. Lellmon, S. Longston, D. Jockson, D. Lowrence. 
Middle row: K. Knopp, C. Knopp, J. Longe, V. Lorson, G . Kunshier J . Mother, J. Longtin, G. Lundin. Back row: 
P. Munoz, S. McKinnon, C. Lindstrom, R. Mottson, M. Motheson, G. Lovollee. 

Junior doss officers, from left to right: Bruce Miller, president; Roxonne Tuominen, secretory; John Rondoll, 
vice president; Brod Picotte, !re11<urer. 

107 



Front row, from left to right: S. McKusick, R. Morkert, B. Minder, R. Judkins, G. Olsen, W. McPhoil, M. Nygren, T. Morley. Middle 
row: M. Morodus, B. Prestegoord, T. Osterbouer, K. Nickelson, C. Nelson, C. Nicoloi, K. Muller. Back row: B. Morier, B. Miller, A. 
M'ller, S. Osterbouer, M. Onosch, N. Mulvihill, G. Mickelsen, P. Modison. 

Front row, from left to right: K. Peters, B. Rodrique, L. Roiner, R. Ridge, J. Thomos, R. Piehl, D. Petersen. Middle row: 
L. Roh l, G. Rosenberg, B. Peterson, C. Peterson, C. Pepin, A. Robertson, E. Penno, J. Poff, F. Rousselou. Back· row: C. 
Rodden, D. Poff, J. Phingston, J. Ro ndoll, B. Picotte, J. Pitcher, R. Rosmussen. 

Front row, from left to right: J. Shodohl, D. Tourmon, C. Stonley, C. Sohlin, S. Sinn, S. Soxe. Middle 
row: C. Wiezycki, M. Soenger, C. Solomon, D. Sivigny, P. Sederholm, E. Schleh, N. Stricker. Back row: 
M. Son Cort;er, M. Stoltzmon, J. Stromquist, D. Schloeger, R. Rush, T. Sundboom, R. Seidel. 

108 



Front row, from left to right: D. Zok, R. Tuominen, J. Tkedlec, G. Wyondt, G. Tennis, D. Wa ldoch. 
Middle row: K. Webster, B. Wah lberg, M. Wegleitner, S. West, J. Vondeloc, K. Thompson. 
Back row: C. Torp, R. Vogel, D. Vonderpos, M. Wickmon N. Volenty, J. Wittwer, R. Webb. 

NATIONAL 
HONOR 
SOCIETY 

NATIONAL HONOR SOCIETY, JUNIOR CLASS. 
From top too bottom: Bruce Miller, Mork Wegleit­
ner, Jennifer Mother, Koren Berger, Barb Peter­
sen, Mary Berven, Sor.dy Johnson, Rose Vogel, Sue 
Mockey, Chris Hult, and Kurt Peters. {not pictured) 

GIRL AND BOY 
STATE . 

9UE MACKEY 
AND 

• 

MARK WEGLEITNER 

• 

109 



Front row, from left to right: G. Juberig~n. T. Kunshier, B. Johnson, B. Johnson. J. Je~ns, C. !soocson, J. J~nks, P. D. Johnson, 
D. Johnson N. M~theson. Middle row : J. Johnston, S. Knutson. S. Johnson, S. Huerstel, D. Immel, K. Hilleshein, H. Johnston, 
R. Houle, A. Houle, J. Johnson. Back row: B. Houle, J. Gl~ss, M. Klinefelter, P. L. Johnson. C. Jorgen n C. Johnson, R. John­
son, K. Knudsen, P. Killi~n. L. M~ h, n. 

Front row, from left to right: S. Linnerooth, J. M~llinger, P. Kunsh ier, C. McKinnon, D. M~rtinson , B. Kunshier, S. L~C~sse, 
L. Loren, C. Kuefler. Middle row: D. McG~ughey, J. Krueger, A. Longley, D. Gunderson, L. M~gnuson, J. Meister, B. L~w­
ler R. LehmMn S. LeVasseur T. L~rson. Back row: B. Ko ter, B. Kreu cher, E. L~B~rre, J. Hingel, G. H~nson, B. M~rlette , 
C. M~slowski, L. Lee, D. N~st, D. Longt'n. 

110 

CLA99 
OF '89 

CLASS OFFICERS from left to right: Ch~rles 
P~rente~u vice pre 'dent· Corel Jorgenson, tre~s­
urer; Cyril Riope l, president; Mary Lou ..Stu~rd, 
secret~ry. 



Front row, from left to right: D. Babcock, R. Dowaen, M. Alford R. Bergeron, R. Balzarl, T. Allen G. Andersen S. Baker, S. 
B< nnelt. Middle row: J Bax er G. Anderson, I. Alexejew, K. Boehm, C. Branjord, S. Berggren, P. Ben n, R. Arth, S. Anderson. 
Back row: L. Benson, D. Barnier, D. Barn:er, J. Bollinger, D. Borchart, D. Bo"'ren, N. Bergerson. 

Front row, from left to right: J. Dufresne, M. Campbell, J . Dupre, S. Carrell, M. Chaussee, M. Danks, B. Schmidt, B. Brown, K. 
Corlson J. Conner. Middle row: L. Dagostino, G. Boettcher, S. Dresel, B. Cockburn, A. Dolphy, M. Cournoyer, V. Corlson, S. Donks, 
J. Crohn. Back row: H. Caron A. Dupre, K. Corpenter, R. Corlson, J. Compb II, B. Cockburn, D. Crohn, S. Brunner, B. Dal'n. 

Front row, from left to right: G. Helm, J. Bunn, K. Getzow, M. Geminer, G. Griffin, J. Feymoville, J. Freley, C. Hewkinson, 
J. Hengel C. Hanson. Middle row: D. Henson, C. Ekdehl, J. Erickson, B. Herold, C. Heselbeuer, C. Ekvell, S. Herzog, K. Eck­
dehl, P. Goude!.. Back row: E. Fie .hbaugh R. Heeth, L. Heluptzok, A. Hermon, R. Engebretson, R. Enney, G. Hanson, J. Fled-
lend. 

Ill 



Front row, from left to right: M. Miron, W. Peloquin. L. Thompson, D. Pepin , G. Mi Is, L. Oczok, D. O lson, S. Miron , L. Mueller, 
B. P11ine. Middle row: G. Lorson, P. McMurchie, K. Morrison, K. Olson, D. P11yne, S. Mueller, J. Nielson, V. Nickelson. Back row: 
C. P11ren e11u B. Mi' er, J. O'Donnell, T. Moen, C. Messer V. Polm11teer, C. Niem11n L. Peorson, J. Mills. 

Front row, from left to right: L. Rodtke, B. Ridge, D. Peterson, B. Rockes, C. Rondoll, J. Quommen, D. Peek, A. 
Penn11. Middle row: M. Rosenberg, R. Piehl, M. Rehbein B. Robinson, C. Rotzloff, T. Rehbein, C. Ross . Back row: 
F. Pruden D. Poff, A. Roeder, T. Rolseth, M. Petersen, S. Romsey, N. Petersen, R. Ro iner. 

Front row, from left to right: S. Russell, M. Solmon, L. Seover, L. Setterholm, R. Sorgert, D. Sondoger, B. Strond, P. 
Seitz, B. Schmidt, L. Siewert. Middle row: P. Sohlin, C. Stricklin, J. Rugroden, B. Storkon, S. Shultz, D. Steinke, G . Sohl in, 
M. Schmidt K. Sondstom. Back row: R. Schreoder, M. Pogrebo, L. Sompson, R. Stonley R. Smith, S. Stolberg , D. Sondberg, 
B. Sompson, C. Solem. 

112 



Front row, from left to right: M. Wittwer, A. Tolvietie, J. Woller, M. Vedder, K. Wright, J. Woldoch, R. 
Wohlquist. Middle row' J. Zidor, C. Vodner, M. Tessier, S. Wickhom, J. Winieck· I. Vogel , C. Videen, C. 
Thurnbeck. Back row: S. Trombley, J. Wright, V. Tomlinson, M. Stuord, L. Swo nson, R. Swonberg, M. Tote, A. 
Swonson. 

BEWILDERED 
90PHOMORE9 

, 

ENTER. 

Queen Rose ond King Mork donee the 
Queen's DoPce ot the Cupid 's Corousel. 

Front row, from left to right: B. Anderson, P. Hortzmon, M. Mitthun, L. Thompson, D. Peterson, B. Garbow, 
G . Lovolle. Middle row: C. Anderson, J. SonCortier, D. Russ, S. Erickson, D. Anderson K. Ross, T. Bergum. 

113 



FADS • • • 
EVERYBODY DID IT! 

For some the Paul Revere and for some the mini-cut 
were the "in" hairstyles. The boys went wild for pants 
. . . from stripes and plaids to paisley prints. Although 
there were crazes for the western and the military 
styled jackets, the old standby hero jacket remained 

Mcry Ersfeld's heir might look like Pcul Revere's, 
but she doesn't. 

Join the ponts rebellion! Steve Knutson, Scott Alvin, 
ond Croig Messner. 

114 

the favorite style. The girls still went in for the original 
shoes, tent dresses, and for the extra large earrings . 
Approving gazes followed the girls in their furs ... 
whether fake or real. 

Button up your furry coot, it's cold outside! Sue 
Mockey. 



·It isn't c lifescver ... it's Linde Swenson's ecrring. 

"No, I did not get my foot ccught in the pcper cutter!" 

"Do you think this tent is big enough for the s1x of us?" Linde Simmons. 

Mike O'Donnell end Linde Boehm chose the 
vogue dress coot for specie! occcsions 

115 



REMEMBER ... 

116 

SCHOOL LUNCHES ••. TARDY 

SLIPS • . • NEW FRIENDS . • • CHILLY 

FOOTBALL GAMES . • • HOMECOMINGS • . • 

THE BONFIRES .•• THE ADMINISTRATION 

• . • THE LONG BUS RIDES . • . THE 

CONVENTIONS WE ATTENDED ••• 

THE NOISY HALLS . • • JAMMED 

LOCKERS . • . THE CONFUSION • • • 

SNOW DAYS ••• AWAY GAMES •.• 

PEP BUSES . . . HOMEWORK WE 

NEVER DID • • • THE TEACHERS . . • 

THE FIRST DAY OF HIGH SCHOOL 

•.. STAYING AFTER ••• CARLOTTA 

FLOWER AND BURGESS LENDAHAND 

.•. OVERDUE BOOKS •.• UNPAID 

FINES . . • LOCKER INSPECTION 

• • • 



MORNING BULLETINS .•. THE 

9KIT9 . • . OLD FRIENDS . . • PROMS 

•.. SKIPPING CLA99E9 •.. 

FRENZIED BASKETBALL GAMES 

. • . PEP FE9T9 . . . CHECK 

TE9T9 . • • BOCK HOP9 . • • THE 

FRUIT MACHINE ... MAC'S 

AND THE FLARE AFTER GAMES 

..• PAPER AIRPLANES •.• CLA99 

RINGS ••. VACATIONS .•. 

BORROWED PENCILS . . • THE CON­

CE9910N STAND • • . HOW BIG 

EVERYONE USED TO BE •.. 

THE TEARS 9HED AT 

GRADUATION ..• 

REMEMBER • • • 

11 7 



THE FACES 

118 



Miss Lois H11nley 

119 



120 



S.: JUNIOR 
iO\ HIGH 

121 



122 

Mrs. Kay Banish serves as secretary to 
our principal. She also serves as the book­
keeper. 

Always busy, Mr. Manley runs our school 
smoothly and efficiently, but he always 
has time to talk and discuss things with 
the students. 



Mrs. Reiman, the guidance secretary, has a big job keeping 
up with the counselors r.1any appointments. 

Mr. Hollander, the eighth and ninth grade counselor helps the 
students plan their futures. His many suggestions are helpful to 
students. 

The sixth and seventh grade coun­
selor, Mr. Ratzlaff, helps the 
younger students adjust to the ways 
of the Junior High. Here he helps 
a student by explaining her classes 
for next year. 

123 



124 

Gordon Ashby 
Eng h 8. 9 

Robert Fiebelkorn 
Eng lish 7 
Social Studoes 7, 9 

Logan Grant 
Speci11l Ed ucl! ion 

Beverly Baribeau 
H •e E nom 9 

CORRECTING 
LISTENING 

Helen Berggren Wayne Bickford 
Aud y· ull l Re d R 11ding 

• • 

• • 

• 

• 

Sci en ... ., 

CRITICIZING 
HELPING .. 

LEARNING. 

2x + 2y = 9a W ould you believe??? 

• • • 

• 



Marlene Hartzell 
Mo+hemotics 7 

"One more word ... " 

Joan Kidd 
Pf y · o Educotion 
7 ond 9 

Judith Landberg 
Art 8 
Eng1ish 7 

Miss Shepherd listens ottentively to 
one of the Sponish students. 

Mr. Schluter choking out onother 
onswer! 

Larry Litman 
French 7 8 9 

Edward Nelson 
Sociol S ud·es 7, 8 
Wrest' ng 

Joseph Marciniak 
Mothemotics 8 

125 



126 

Thomas Palmer 
Ace. Engli h 9 

Forrest Ray 
lndustriol Arts 

John Reynolds 
Music, Bond 

Donald Pennings 
Science 7 & 9 

Ernest Read 
Sociol Studies 8 ond 9 

Sharon Robinson 
Developmental Reading 

Gerald Perpich 
Mothemotics 9 

Cedric Schluter 
Algebra 9 

Dennis Psick 
Physico! EducoFon 
Heo!th 

Louis Schroeder 
Science 8 and 9 



John Schumacher 
lndustriol Arts 

Harry Touissant 
Physical Educotion 

Genevieve Stang 
English 8 

Ralph Streater 
S ciol Studies 7 
Dtbote 

Alice Weglitner 
Sociol Studies 7 

LeRoy Stang 
Typing 9 
Bosketboll cooch 

Roger Swenson 
Socio Stud'es 9 
Trock 
Student Council Advisor 

Gerald Wavrin 
Mothemotics 8 

Susan Shepherd 
Sponish 7, 8 9 

Karen Tinseth 
Home Economics 7, 8 
F.H.A. Advisor 

Lowell Zimmermann 
Science 9 

127 



Front row, from left to right: L. Webb, S. Miller, S. Colmen, J. Powers, K. Branchaud, B. Osterbouer, D. Kunshier, S. 
Fichocello. Middle row: K. Cosey, B. Sundboom, R. Roy, C. Lawrence, G. Pritchard, G. Monson, D. Krube, D. Jolly. Back 
row: S. Knutson, M. Thomas, M. MacAdams, J. Skrimstod, L. Dupre, S. Ashboch, M. Hammer, F. Wenzel. 

Front row, from left t<? right: L. Lindemann, J. Houle, B. Wahlberg, B. Hollander, T. Thomas, B. Zohurons, T. Hollihon, 
C. Bohjonen. Midd le row: F. Trowbridge, D. Doherty, L. Nickelson, S. Sinn, J. Andersen, K. Bruder, P. JohnsoQ, E. Rohl, 
C. Midboe. Back row: D. Bibeau, B. Elsenpeter, J. Severson, D. Minder, K. Franta. 

CLASS 
OF '70 

128 

Front row, from left to right: M. Bergum, D. Lorson, D. Erickson, L. Swanson, C. Anderson, P. Robertson, S. 
Zak, P. Durkie, A. Juberigan, D. Plain. Middle row: T. Knuff, W. Holly, P. Madison, B. Nelson, D. Seim, D. 
Larson, D. Simon. Back row: F. Boehm, S. Downes, M. Trulen, L. Augustine, S. Remitz, S. Matheson, C. Tol­
vitie, S. Dolphy. 



Front row, from left to right: M. Mt~gnuson, D. Johnson, S. Ct~mpbell, C. Gudmundsen, C. Swt~n, B. Ekdt~hl, M. McGinnis, D. 
Gillette, K. Hull. Middle row: S. Wt~rren, G. Bolenbt~ugh, K. Knowlt~n, S. Grt~ves, R. Tt~urmt~n, K. Rood, V. Proulx, T. Grund, 
J. Broker, A. Knutson. Back row: M. Fox, S. Hursh, R. Gilbertson, T. Tolzmt~nn , K. Dt~nielson, J. Ashby, P. lt~wler, R. Thorp, 
G. Mickelsen, B. Johnson. 

Front row, from left to right: V. Ht~rtung, D. Richter, R. Gervt~is, B. Erickson, S. Tomlinson, C. Pierce, D. W ilcoxen, 
L. Lodt~hl. Middle row: W. Net~lis, J. Swt~nberg, C. Lt~rson, D. Brt~num, S. Jorgenson, P. Allen, D. Myrdt~hl, M. Beeks­
mt~ , J. Dt~rling. Back row: M. DesMt~rt~is, C. Scofield, D. Mt~rier, L. St~usen, L. Rt~smussen, B. Lt~rson, D. Keller, L. Arth. 

Front row, from left to right: J. Thompson, J. Ct~kebret~d, L. Folden, B. Russell, V. Ht~gert, D. Johnson, F. Duffy, 
E. Hurestel. Middle row: J. Carlisle, B. Erickson, S. Kiecker, M. Preiner, A. Borst, M. Downes, W. Nutter, S. Ander­
son, S. Johnson. Back row: B. Rowbotham, P. Prt~nke, D. Tetrault, G. Simonson, S. Korn, L. Miller, W. Lorson, S. 
Timm. 

129 



130 

Front row from left to right: R. Jue1ich, C. Brown, L. Howkinson, M. Boehm, G. Lorson, W. Lorson, M. Sullivon, J. Renord. 
Second row: T. Ed tr m, R. Kiehler, M. Polmoteer, D. Anderson, P. Swortz, B. Heinsohn, C. Crawly. Third row: B. Delroy, D. 
Vonderpo B. Nerud , K. Olson, P. Robinson, M. Schmidt, K. Erickson, K. Sholonder. 

Front row from left to right: B. Prestagard, W. Houble, G. Lehner, M. Kment, M. Kendoll, G. Grubbs, G. Olsen, D. Miron, 
T. LoCosse. Second row: G. Torp, T. Johnson, J. Crete, D. Perroult, P. Nelson, S. Johnson, J. Tote, M. Honson. Third row: 
J. Long B. Christionson, D. Ross, P. Sounders, H. Bontjes, F. James. 

Front row from left to right: M. Magnuson, D. Johnson, S. Campbell, C. Gudmenson, S. Swan, B. Eckdahl, M. McGinnis, D. Gillerre, 
K. Hu1t. Second row: S. Worren, G. Bolenbough, K. Hovens, K.Knowlon, S. Groves, R. Tourman, K. Rude, V. Proulx, T. Grund, J. 
Broker, A. Knut.on. Third row: M. Fox, S. Hursh, R. Gilbertson, T. Tolzman, K. Donielson, J. Ashby, P. Lowler, R. Thorp, G. 
Mickelson, B. Johnson. 



The leoders of the closs of '70 ore from left to right: Dennis Alfeby, president, Kevin Cosey, vice president, Kevin 
Donielson, secretory, ond Clifford Wickmon, treosurer. 

The Junior High Art Club tockles one of their mony projects during the school yeor. Teomwork helps them finish things on time. 

The Art Club is composed of 
ninth grade girls interested in art 
work, and their advisor, Miss Snell. 
They provide the colorful decora­
tions for the school's many activi­
ties. The club meets about once a 
week and is under the leadership of 
their president, Sheila Johnson. 

131 



Front row, from left to right: P. Tourmon, P. Corlson, R. Ashby, C. Knudsen, J. Pfingsten, L. Korth, K. Zidor, M. 
Geyer. Middle row: M. Jonoson, T. Oelke, S. Moyer, D. Pruden, B. Berggren, E. Gottwoldt, M. Modsen, R. Sohlin. 
Back row: R. Cepe, J. Peterson, P. Lorson, S. Wolroff, G. lundberg, A. Riopel, P. Powers. 

Front row, from left to right: V. Motheson, L. Swonson, D. l und, B. Bunn, F. Frondle, M. Richter, B. Peterson, P. lerson. 
Middle row: C. Modison, L. Johnston, M. French, L. Benson, B. Zeches, A. Crohn, N. Corlson, R. Odegord, M. Robertson. 
Back row: D. Thomson, R. Schmidt, R. Johnson, R. Woller, K. Berger, D. Andersen, B. Steely, R. Gulach. 

CLA99 
OF '71 

132 

Front row, from left to right: P. Borrott, G. Roy, J. Simonson, W. Nelson, J. McKusick, R. Brooks, M. Groves, T. 
Vodner. Middle row: D. Anderson, B. Bowmon, M. DuBoy, W. Soeger, K. Coghlon, K. Benson, C. Jeremy, J. 
Eisenhut, T. Colombo. Back row: P. Zohurones, R. Hogen, B. Utech, N. lone, A. McGoughey, L. lindemon, P. Pel­
tier, D. Johnson, M. Schwortz. 



Front row, from left to right : T. Hillesheim, K. Knepp, R. Peterson, T. Husnik, C. Cerpenter, R. Cerlson, R. Gemei­
ner, B. Grund. Second row: T. Klenzendorf, C. Lundgren, G. Swenson, D. Christmen, D. Poff, C. Zimmer, J. Winicki, M. 
Christiensen. Third row: J. Dolphy, L. Miler, M. Magnuson, B. Seusen, T. Tessier, L, Borcherdt, S. Linnerooth, J. Rodrique. 

Front row, from left to right: M. Fledlend, L. Kendrick, J. Johnston, S. Wo 1en, P. Lundeen, C. Dele, R. Frost, N. Henson, H. "Berg. 
Second row: J. Johnson, C. Kresky, N. Morsted, J. Schroeder, C. Sulliven, S. Moen, K. Sehlin, B. Tolzmon, M. Lerson, N. Elsenpeter, 
R. Pelmer, R. Metheson. Third row: T. Cobb, P. Ashby, P. Fox, M. Morrison, K. Anderson, D. Stromen, G. Gilbertson, M. Husnik, 
S. Solomon, R. lstanovich. Fourth row: S. Moen, J. Crewford, S. Anderson. 

Front row, from left to right : B. Peters, B. Reeds, J. Gregoire, E. Longtin, J. Freley, N. Eggers, D. Anderson, W. Solem. 
Second row: R. Reed, D. Baver, L. Reishus, K. Petterson, L. Larson, S. Johnson, D. Weldoch, G. Berg, T. Conley. Third row: 
R. Nissen, A. Hanson, R. Johnson, J . Niemon, W. Brown, M. McMurchie, S. Sinn, D. Heyes, M. McQuiston, L. Welters. 

133 



Front row, from left to right: J. Durkee, J. Borrett, S. Urmon, V. Quommen, J. Son Cortier, P. Olson, S. Setterholm, 
A. MocAdoms. Middle row: C. Rondoll, B. Rehbein, L. Peorson, R. Bowen, J. Gillespie, S. Londgrover, L. Ander­
<en, S. Kuefler. Bac:k row: D. Alsoker, A. Wright, R. Jockson, F. McKnight, S. Torgeson, R. Houle. 

Front row, from left to right: L. Wojtowicz, R. Ploin, J. Alford, D. LoCosse, W. Moyer, S. Borchordt, P. Miron, J. Griffith. 
Middle row: K. Gervois, J. Booren, D. Holmberg, S. Dunn, D. Christmon, B. Christensen, J. Lukenbill, C. Prestegoord, 
M. Thomos, T. Rush. Bad row: T. Lundgren, K. Schlipp, M. Bornier, C. Knowlon, B. Jobs, L. Heoth, S. Mother, B. Schultz, 
J. Segelstrom. 

134 

Front row, from left to right: S. Kunshier, M. Schultzer, D. Witchom, J. Corlson, E. Mitchell, D. Miller, 
S. Olsen. Bac:k row: W. Sholonder, R. Thon, G. Honson, D. Grubbs, T. Beck. 



The eighth grode closs officers ore from left to right: Chuck Rondoll, treosurer, Sonjo Wollon, secretory, 
Noreen Morstod, vice pres"dent, ond Rondy Peter n pr ident. 

You don't think I'd sew o wrong seom, do you? 

An importont coli? Roberto Hollonder 
ond Poulo Brooks. 

The seventh grode Sponish students listen to the tope. Repeoting the lines is o difficult 
tosk for the new students. 

135 



Front row, from left to right: J. Tearing, M. Weir, P. Kinshier, D. Hohenouer, J. Juelich, M. Nelson, D. Kollestid, 
T. Quommen. Middle row: J. Rife, F. Radke, J. Crete, D. Forsberg, D. Bowman, K. Dietrich, R. Sorgert, P. Reed, 
B. Shorff, S. Auge. Bac~ row: C. Anderson, S. Davis, K. Pommier, B. Lellmon, M. Alsoker, C. Nymon, W. Carlson, 
D. Leckie, H. Stolp. 

Front row, from left to right: R. Ross, B. Berntson, A. Rosenberg, D. Gillette, M. Kendall, J. Hengol, R. Waddell, J. 
Weinkauf. Middle row: K. Welsh, N. Zok, K. Anderson, J . Coleman, G. Lehner, M. Rush, G. Nutter, B. Utech, B. Hein­
sohn, P. DuBay. Bac~ row: C. Peterson, S. Collins, T. lind, C. Johnston, S. Meister, K. Seover, K. Sword, C. Torgeson, 
D. Booren, C. Gahow. 

CLA99 
OF '72 

136 

Front row, from left to right: S. Wiezycki, D. Eiffler, S. Gould, Y. Schulh, B. Brant, K. Thompson, D. Seekins, F. 
Breezley. Middle row: A. Seeley, R. Lunquist, P. Cooley, L. Phillippe, T. Korn, A. Seidelmonn, R. Bollinger, C. 
Somp!on. Bac~ row: T. Wolh, D. Killion, D. Moen, R. Stromquist, J. Luh, L. Dolin, M. Wenzel, R. Shlonder. 



Front row, from left to right: J. Prestegaard, B. LaCasse, B. Cakebread, R. Rousselow, L. Kne'ssel. C. Hanson, E. Ander­
son, T. Carpenter. Middle row: R. Reishus, R. Rowbotham, J. Rehbine, C. Storkan, T. Matson, S. Pitcher, D. Schrome, 
D. Jacobson, K. West, R. Thompson. Back row: N. Bergerson, C. Nickelson, A. Drechsel, D. Johnson, J. ·Lundberg, S. 
Canpbell, N. Flesvig, D. C~~rl .on, L. Benoy, B. Midboe. 

Front row, from left to right: G. Profant, A. Caron, R. Dietrich, J. Strand, K. Rosenberg , K. Kruger, M. Campbell, M. 
·McGowan. Middle row: T. Tate, E. Skrinstad, D. Rapp, M. Skrimstad, M. Riopel, S. Krasky, B. Knutson, K. Rood, J. Thom­

as, S. Anderson, D. Olson. Back row: D. Kroenlein, K. Koester, A. Haugen, M. Hammer, C. Perry, L. Thorp, L. McManus, 
D. Bthman, J. Alvin, S. Anderson, S. Mulvihill. 

Front row, from left to right: T. Paine, M. Schneider, B. Wightman, G. Stolp, D. Benoy, W. Brook, R. Taylor, J. Lund­
berg. Middle row: L. Jeans, B. Faymoville, L. Scofield, A. W ickham, L. Wahlberg, V. Rehbein, J. Goose, S. Novak, R. Si­
vigny, D. Matheson. Back row: S. Trulen, L. Eklund, S. Furr, J. Brown, B. Kulbeck, R. Magneson, R. Peterson, J. Craw­
ford, T. Tudmunsen, M. Cobb. 

137 



Front row from left to right: P. Goss, .:J. Hel'er J. Corter, M. Rehbein, S. Strolmon, R. Strond, B. Kichler, M. Codil­
loc. Middle row: S. Wyondt R. Soxe, J. Anderson, S. Johnson, N. Crohn, D. Pritchord, T. Selleck, B. Peters, M. Houble. 
Back row: J. Weeks, C. Christmon, V. Webb, J. Michoel, B. Berg, J. McKenzie, M. Carlson, T. Volker, P. Montoin, 
C. Lindstrom. 

Front row, from left to right: S. Honson, R. Proulx, J. Rugroden , E. Terry S. Westpho l, G. Sherier, C. Mil ligon, D. Enge l. 
Second row: L. Peorson, M. Sompson, R. Ringquist, T. Sommerfeld, P. Swonson, G. Kwoslosk i, B. Anderson, J . Borst, 
B. Simonson, A. Frost. Back row: J. Moorhouse, R. Poff, A. Elsenpeter, D. Fitch, B. Longley, K. Berggren, S. Alexejew J. 
Cor son, D. Lorson, P. Augustine. 

Leoding the closs of '72 ore from left to 
right: Carol Peterson, president, Connie Got­
zow, vice president ond Toni Sommerfeld, 
treosurer. 

138 

The Junior Jotting 
Shepherd. Standing 
J ohnston, Feotures. 
Miss Shepherd. 

new• poper is under •he ~upervtston of Mis< 
are Tom Grund, sport , Pot Pranke, Art, Joy 
Seated are C othy Scofield , News editor, ond 



The cctive Student Counc'l members ere, standing from left to right: Jcy Colemcn, Bruce Johnson, Rcndy Johnson, Wcyne Neclis, 
Randy Pelersor, Scott Wcrren, Bonnie Heinsohn Linde Sco e1d Judy Schroeder, Sue Timm, Noreen Morstcd, Sue Jorgenson. 
Se~ted are: Corrine Schneider, Tom Holrhon, president; Dennis Alfveby, vice· president; Ccthy Scofeild, fincncicl secretary· Kcthy 
Hull, secretary· end Sonic Wollen. 

JUNIOR HIGH CHEERLEADERS, from 
top to bottom: Ccthy Scofield, Roxcnne 
Rcy, Debbie Johnson, Bcrb Keller, Kcthy 
Hult. 

JUNIOR HIGH • • • 
MANY PARTICIPATE 

IN VARIED ACTIVITIES 

JUNIOR HIGH DEBATE, standing from left to right: Dennis Alfveby, Tom 
Hollihcn, Gcyle Pritchard. Seated: Mr. Streeter, Bob Ru sel, Wyness Lcrson 
Kitty Rude, end Peter Pelt'er. 

Am I reclly thct dumb?" 
Kcren Erickson. 

"Listen my children end you 
shc'l heor." Scott Wcrren. 

139 



PATRONS 
A & W DRIVE IN 

BAY VIEW INN 

BEN FRANKLIN 

BENSON & PETERSON CO. 

BOB JOHNSON$ SPORTING GOODS 

BOB'S BARBER SHOP 

CAROUSEL BEAUTY SALON 

CARTER'S JEWELRY & GIFTS 

CARVELL AUTO PARTS 

CITY MEAT MARKET 

COLONIAL GIFTS & LIQUOR 

COMMERCIAL 

CORBEIT'S SEWING CENTER 

COTTAGE CLEANERS 

COUNTRY HOME BAKERY 

DR. LARSON 

DR. NEMANIC 

DOCTORS CLINIC 

DR. VAN WIRT 

EKO BACKEN 

FIRST MINNESOTA CORP. 

FLARE BROILER 

FOUR SEASONS DEPT. STORE 

F. L. GREENHOUSE 

F. L. RADIO & TV 

F. L. STATE BANK 

140 

RADIO COLOR TV STEREO 

~Victor 
RON'S ·TV SALES & SERVICE 

57 NORTH LAKE ST. 
FOREST LAKE, M INN. 55025 

RON A. GENZ 835-2788 

F. L. TEXACO 

F. L. TIMES 

F. L. TRAILER PARK 

FOREST MANOR 

GAMBLES STORE 

GRAVES LA WNMOWER 

SALES & SERVICE 

HAROLD'S SHOES 

HOULE GROCERY 

HOULE REALTY 

HURSH CABINET CO. 

INTERSTATE LUMBER CO. 

JEANS DODGE 

JOHNSON PHOTOGRAPHY 

KUNSHIER PAINT & FLOOR COVERING 

MA TISON FUNERAL HOME 

·oFFICE MACHINES & SUPPLY CO. 

OLSON SEWER SERVICE 

PATAKS BARBER SHOP 

PATRIN INSURANCE AGENCY 

PETERSEN DRUG 

REHBEIN & SON INC. 

REUBS TIRE SHOP 

SCHRADER'S CAFE 

SEARS CATALOG MERCHANT 

SETIERHOLM'S SUPERFAIR 

S. R. SCHULTZ 

THRIFT GAS & OIL 

TOTS-TO-TEENS 

TOWN &. COUNTRY LANES 

TOWN SHOPPE 

VALENTY'S 

V.F.W. 4210 

WILLOW POINT RESORT 

WINKS BOTILE SHOP 

WORTH'S FURNITURE 



Mrs. Corbett demonstr11tes the use of one of the m11chines in Corbetts 

Sewing Center. 

PATRONS. • • 

Business Men and 

Women Are Always 

Courteous. 

The Cottege Cleaners will h11ve no trouble getting even these 
difficult stoins out. 

Mr. Johnson's potience, generosity, 11nd skill hove mode 
this ye11rbook possible. Johnson Photography. 

Over-the·counter discussions ore frequent in Carvell 
Auto Pam. 

141 



Robin Hood would enjoy being in H11rold Ruggles 
pl11ce as he stonds among the orchery supplies in 
Bob Johnson's Sporting Goods Store. 

142 

Gambles h11s 11 new loc11tion in the center of town. 

Spring surrounds the Interstate with w11ter. 

Colonia~ House Liquor Store. 



Harold (Lawn-boy) Graves, Sales end Service. 

PATRONS. • • 

We Thank You. 

The Carousel Beauty Shop, owned by Tony Marchetti, caters to customers 
of all ages. 

Customers enjoy having their hair cut at Bob's Ber­
ber Shop. 

Sue Drummond pleases the students of FLHS, by stock­
ing her store with all the latest fashions. 

143 



144 

Academic, 48-59 
Audio Visual, 97 

Band, 82-83 
Band Council, 85 
Basebal l, 62 
Basketball, 72-73 
Boy State, 109 
Breeze, 102-103 

Cheerleaders, 74-75 
Choir, 86-87 
Choir Council, 87 
Class Group Pictures : 

J u n i o rs, 1 06-1 09 
Sophomores, 110-113 

Cross Country,. 67 

Debate, 96 
Dedication, 4-5 

INDEX 

Driver Education 97 
I 

Editor's Note 146 
I 

Fads, 114-115 
Football, 68-69 
Forester, 100-101 
Future Farmers, 91 
Future Homemakers, 90 

G.A.A., 92 
Girl State, 109 
Golf, 63 

Homecoming, 78-79 

Introduction, 10-15 

Junior Class Officers, 107 
Junior High Section, 122-139 



Junior National Honor 

Society, 109 

Lettermen, 93 

Majorettes, 84 

Memories, 116-119 

Patrons, 140-143 

Pep Band, 84-85 

Principals, 8 

Sadie Hawkins, 80 

Salutatorian, 41 

School Board, 7 

Secretaries, 9 

Senior Closs Information, 42 

Senior Notional Honor 
• 

Society, 40 

Senior Class Officers, 42 

Senior Pictures, 18-39 

Senior Week, 43-45 

Sophomore Class Officers, 110 

Sophomore Dance, 81 

Student Counci I, 88-89 

Student Office Help, 98-99 

Superintendent, 6 

Tennis, 64-65 

Theme, 2 

Thespians, 94-95 

Top Senior Scholars, 40 

Track, 66 

Triple Trio, 86-87 

Valedictorian, 41 

Wrest I ing, 70-71 

145 



We would like to acknowledge our 
debt to the friends who helped us in 
the preparation of the 1967 FOR­
ESTER. We are especially grateful to 
our advisor Mrs. Marlys Knuth and we 
hope that this book will in some way 
be more than just "Thanks". 

t:Y~~::{~ 
THE EDITORS 













TAYLOR PUBLISHING COMPANY 
" The World's Best Yearbooks Are Taylor-made" 



, 








